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Stanford Honors
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Hall of Fame

Since his playing days at Stanford, Hank Luisetti has been enshrined
in both the Naismith Memorial Hall of Fame and the Citizens
Savings (formerly Helms) Foundation Basketball Hall of Fame.

James Pollard and George Yardley also are members of the
Basketball Hall of Fame.

John Bunn, who coached at Stanford from 1931-38 and directed
his team to the 1937 national championship, has also been elected
to both the Naismith and Citizens Saving Halls. Everett Dean, who
coached at Stanford from 1939-51 and pilot of the 1942 NCAA
championship team, and Howie Dallmar, Stanford’s distinguished
coach from 1955-75, have both been named to the Citizens Hall.

Nip McHose proved to be one of
the early stars fo’r Stanford basket-
Stanford Hall of Fame ball in the 1920
There are 361 distinguished members of the Stanford University
Hall of Fame, 33 of whom played or coached basketball for the

Cardinal & White. These former Stanford athletes helped gener-

George Yardley is a member of the Basketball Hall of Fame.

ate the school’s strong tradition in basketball.

Members of the 1

the Stanford Hall of Fame.
Forrest Anderson ’41

John Arrillaga *60
Kimberly Belton "80

Mike Bratz ’78

John Bunn (coach) ’31-38
Don Burness "42

Bill Cowden ’42

Howie Dallmar 42

Ken Davidson ’41

Everett Dean (coach) *39-51
Tom Dose ’64

Art Harris ’68

Adam Keefe 92

Rich Kelley 74

Todd Lichti ’89

Hank Luisetti *38

Harry Maloney (coach) ’13

942 NCAA championship team were each named to

£

Mike Montgomery (coach),
’86-04

Bryan “Dinty” Moore ’37

Paul Neumann ’59

Jim Pollard *42

John Revelli ’85

Swede Righter 21

Harlow Rothert "30

George Selleck ’56

Art Stoefen ’38

Claude Terry 72

Ron Tomsic ’55

Ed Voss ’43

Jim Walsh 52

Don Williams *41

Howard Wright "89

George Yardley ’50

Player of the Year

Hank Luisetti was named College Player of the Year by the Helms
Athletic Foundation in both 1937 and 1938. Luisetti, who still
holds Stanford’s single game scoring record of 50 points (see box
below), led his team to a 25-2 record in 1937 and a 21-3 mark in
1938, averaging 17.1 and 17.2 points per game respectively.

Following the 1996-97 season, Brevin Knight was voted the
winner of the Frances Pomeroy Naismith Award, symbolic of
the best collegiate player in the nation under-six feet tall.

NCAA Tournament Outstanding Player Award
Howie Dallmar, who helped lead Stanford to the 1942 NCAA
title, was named the NCAA Tournament Outstanding Player
during that championship season. Dallmar was one of seven
players in conference history to be accorded such an honor.

NCAA All-Tournament Teams

Arthur Lee was named Most Outstanding Player at the NCAA
Midwest Regional in 1997-98. Lee was also named to the all-
tourney team at the NCAA Final Four in 1997-98. Mark Madsen
was named to the all-tourney team at the NCAA Midwest
Regional in 1997-98. Casey Jacobsen and Ryan Mendez were
named to the NCAA West Regional All-Tournament team in
Anaheim in 2000-01.

M

Ed Voss was one of Stanford’s top
players on the 1942 NCAA cham-
pionship team.

/ (

Bryan Moore gained all-league
honors during the 1935 and 1937
Seqasons.

Nip McHose 24

Notable Moment in Stanford History

1 1 Stanford (92) Duquesne (27)
H a.n I:sl'u Isgttl sc 0 res 50 Player Fg Ft Pts  Player Fg Ft Pts
Luisetti 23 4 50  Wetzel 301 7
pOIn vs' uquesne P. Zonne 7 1 15  Fortney 3 0 6
. . Stoefen 5 3 13  Yankitis 2 0 4
On Jan.1, 1938, Hank Luisetti set a school Bt 3 0 6 Kuiling 1 2 4
9 2 2 LaFaille 1 0 2 Adams 2 0 4
record with ?0 points agalpst Duques.ne. The - 0 G e
record remains the oldest in school history. Calderwood 1 0 2 OMalley 0 1 1
L. Lyon 0 2 2 Scarry 0 0 0
Following is the box score from that game Lee 0 0 0 Neiderberger 0 0 0
. . . B. Zonne 0 0 0 Totals 1 6 27
which was played in Cleveland, Ohio. Rapp 9 0 6
Heath 0 0 0
Totals 41 10 92
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All-Conference Honors

Pacific Coast Conference

1920 C.E. Righter, C
1921 CE. Righter, F
Fred Adams, G
1929 Harlow Rothert, G
1935 Dinty Moore, G
1936 Hank Luisetti, F
1937 Hank Luisetti, F
Dinty Moore, G

Pacific Coast Conference
Southern Division, 1943-55

1943 Howie Dallmar, F
Ed Voss, C

1947 John Higgins, G

1948 John Higgins, G

1949 Dave Davidson, G

1950 George Yardley, F

Pacific-8 Conference

1960 John Arrillaga, G
1962 John Windsor, F
1963 Tom Dose, C

Don Clemetson, G
1964 Tom Dose, C
1965 Bob Bedell, F
1966 Art Harris, G

Bob Bedell, F

1938 Hank Luisetti, F

Art Stoefen, C

Jack Calderwood, G
1941 Don Burness, F

Jen Davidson, G
1942 Jim Pollard, G

Bill Cowden, G
1956 George Selleck, G
1959 Paul Neumann, G

1951 Jim Ramstead, C
1952 Ron Tomsic, F
Jim Walsh, G
1953 Ron Tomsic, G
1954 Russ Lawler, F
1955 Ron Tomsic, G

1972 Claude Terry, G
1973 Rich Kelley, C
1974 Rich Kelley, C
1975 Rich Kelley, C
1976 Ed Schweitzer, F
1977 Mike Bratz, G

Pacific-10 Conference (Hon. Men. - honorable mention)

1978 Kimberly Belton, F
1979 Kimberly Belton, F
Wolfe Perry, G
1980 Kimberly Belton, F
1982 John Revelli, C
1983 Keith Jones, G
1984 John Revelli, C
Keith Jones, G
1986 Todd Lichti, G
1987 Todd Lichti, G
1988 Todd Lichti, G
Howard Wright, C
1989 Todd Lichti, G
Howard Wright, F
1990 Adam Keefe, C
1991 Adam Keefe, C
1992 Adam Keefe, F
1995 Dion Cross, G
Brevin Knight, G
1996 Dion Cross, G
Brevin Knight, G
Andy Poppink, F - Hon yen.
1997 Brevin Knight, G
1998 Kris Weems, G
Tim Young, C
Arthur Lee, G- ton Men.

Pacific-10 Conference All-Freshman Team (:on. ven. - Honorable Mention)

1986 Todd Lichti, G

1989 Adam Keefe, F

1993 Dion Cross, G

1994 Brevin Knight, G
1995 Tim Young, C

1996 Mark Seaton, F
1998 Jarron Collins, F
2000 Casey Jacobsen, F/G
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1999 Arthur Lee, G
Mark Madsen, F
Kris Weems - Hon ven
2000 Casey Jacobsen, F/G
Mark Madsen, F
Jarron Collins, F - Hon. ven.

David Moseley, G/F - ton. en.

2001 Jarron Collins, F
Jason Collins, C
Casey Jacobsen, G/F
Michael McDonald, G-
Hon. Men.
2002 Curtis Borchardt, C
Casey Jacobsen, G/F
2003 Julius Barnes, G
Josh Childress, G - Hon. Men.
Justin Davis, F - Hon Men
2004 Josh Childress, F
Chris Hernandez, G
Justin Davis, F - ton. men.
Matt Lottich, G- Hon Men.
2005 Dan Grunfeld, G
Matt Haryasz, F- ton. ven.
Chris Hernandez, G
2006 Matt Haryasz, F
Chris Hernandez, G

2001 Justin Davis, F - ton. Men.
Teyo Johnson, F - ton. ven.
2002 Josh Childress, F - ton. Men.

Chris Hernandez, G- ton Men.

2006 Mitch Johnson, G - Hon ven.

Eric Reveno was an All-Academic Pac-10 Conference selection who later

earned his MBA at Stanford Business School.

Conference Coach of the Year

1975-76 Dick DiBiaso

1998-99 Mike Montgomery

1999-00 Mike Montgomery

2002-03 Mike Montgomery (co-coach of the year)
2003-04 Mike Montgomery

Conference Player of the Year

2003-04 Josh Childress

Conference Freshman of the Year

1980-81 John Revelli
1981-82 Johnny Rogers
1993-94 Brevin Knight
1999-00 Casey Jacobsen

Pacific-10 Conference All-Academic Team

1986 Novian Whitsitt, G
1987 Novian Whitsitt, G
1988 Todd Lichti, G
Terry Taylor, G
1989 Eric Reveno, C
Terry Taylor, G
Andrew Vlahov, F
1990 Kenny Ammann, G
John Patrick, G
1991 Kenny Ammann, G
John Patrick, G
1992 Peter Dukes, G
Paul Garrett, C
Jason Weaver, F
1993 Peter Dukes, G
1995 David Harbour, G
1996 David Harbour, G
Rich Jackson, F
1997 Rich Jackson, F
1998 Mark Madsen, F
Kamba Tshionyi, G
1999 Mark Madsen, F
Tim Young, C

2000 Mark Madsen, F
Jarron Collins, F
Alex Gelbard, G
2002 Curtis Borchardt, C
2003 Joe Kirchofer, F
Nick Robinson, F
Rob Little, C- ton. Men.
2004 Dan Grunfeld, F
Nick Robinson, F
Chris Hernandez, G - 2ud tam
Jason Haas, G - ton. Men.
Rob Little, C - on. Men.
2005 Dan Grunfeld, F
Jason Haas, G - Hon. Men.
Chris Hernandez, G
Rob Little, C
Nick Robinson, F
2006 Dan Grunfeld, F
Chris Hernandez, G
Taj Finger, F - 2udtean
Peter Prowitt, C - 2udean

C.E. (Swede) Righter, who played
for Stanford from 1917 to 1921,
was the schools first all-league
selection. Righter gained All-Pacific
Coast Conference honors in 1920
and 1921.

Kenny Ammann was a two-time
All-Pac-10 Academic selection.

David Harbour was a two-time
All-Pac-10 Academic selection.




Stanford on

ot only has Stanford been a national collegiate

force in basketball, but Cardinal players have
been a part of several U.S. National teams and their
success.

Four former Stanford players have played in the
Olympics. Ron Tomsic (1952-55) and Jim Walsh
(1950-52) were members of the gold medal winning
1956 U.S. Olympic team. That team included Bill
Russell and K.C. Jones. Tomsic averaged 11.1 ppg in
eight games (team’s #3 scorer), while Walsh averaged
9.1 ppg in eight games. Walsh scored 14 points in the
gold medal winning 89-55 victory over Russia. Carlos
Bea (1954-56) was the starting center on the Cuban
Olympic team at the Helsinki Games in 1952. Andrew
Vlahov (1988-91) was a member of the 1988,°92,96
and 2000 Australian Olympic teams.

In 2005, Chris Hernandez and Matt Haryasz
played on the United States National team that cap-
tured the gold medal at the World University Games.

In 2003, Josh Childress played on the United
States team at the Pan Am Games.

Adam Keefe was a starter on the 1991 USA Pan
American Games Team that won the bronze medal
in Cuba and Mark Madsen earned gold with the
1999 USA World University Games Team in Palma
de Mallorca, Spain. Additionally, Tim Young cap-
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tured gold as a member of the 1994 USA Junior
World Championship Qualifying and 1996 22-and-
Under World Championship Qualifying teams,
and was a member of the 1995 USA Junior World
Championship Team that finished in seventh place.

During the summer of 2000, Casey Jacobsen
played on the USA Select Team. Jacobsen also
earned a spot on the USA Men’s Junior World
Championship team that won the silver medal at
the FIBA Junior World Championships in Portugal.
Jacobsen also was a member of the 1999 USA
Basketball Men’s Junior Select National Team that
claimed a 107-95 victory against an International
Select Team in the Fifth Annual Nike Hoop Summit.

In 1998, Jacobsen was a member of the gold
medal winning USA Basketball Men’s World Youth
Games Team, which totaled a 6-0 record in Moscow,
Russia. Jacobsen paced the U.S. in scoring (24.0 ppg)
and ranked second in rebounds (7.0 rpg) and assists
(5.5 apg). Jacobsen was a member of the silver medal
winning West team at the 1998 USA Basketball
Men’s Youth Development Festival.

In 2000, Josh Childress and Chris Hernandez
earned a silver medal as a member of the 2000 USA
Basketball Men’s Youth Development Festival West
Team.

Ron Tomsic (10) and Jim Walsh (7) helped lead the United
States Olympic basketball team to the gold medal in 1956.

Knight (center, bottom row) competed at the 1995 USA
Basketball Men'’s National Team Trials.

Dion Cross (7) played on the 1993 U.S. Olympic Festival
West Team.

L s i S
Mark Madsen (15) played on the gold medal 1999 USA
Basketball Men’s World University Games Team.

National Teams

Stanford on NatiohalTeams

celebrate after winning the gold me
at the 2005 World University Games.

. - S
Former head coach Mike Montgomery (second row, right)
served as an asst. coach at the 1994 USA Basketball Men’s Jr.
National Team Trials

| [Badifat] e 1
Tim Young (14) and former head coach Mike Montgomery
(2nd row, far right) participated on the 1994 USA Men’s Jr.

Tim Young (fourth from left, back row) competed on the
1995 USA Men'’s Junior World Championship Team.

World Championship Qualifying Gold Medal Team.

Former head coach Mike Montgomery (kneeling) served on
the coaching staff on the 1996 USA Men’s 22-Under World
Championship Qualifying Team. Brevin Knight (11) and
Tim Young (back, center) were also team members.
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Casey Jacobsen (far right, seated) played on the silver
medal 1999 USA Basketball Men’s Junior National Select
Team.

Casey Jacobsen (back row, #8) played on the 1999 USA
Basketball Junior World Championship Team that won the
silver medal in Portugal.

In 1999, Teyo Johnson earned a silver medal as a member of the USA
Basketball Men’s Youth Development Festival West Team.

In 1998, Curtis Borchardt was a member of the silver medal winning
USA Basketball Men’s Youth Development Festival Team.

In 1996, Brevin Knight and Tim Young helped the USA Men’s 22-
and-Under Select Team to the gold medal at the COPABA 22-and-Under
Tournament in Puerto Rico.

Rich Kelley was on the 1974 USA World Championship Team that

~ earned the bronze medal.

since 1988, several Stanford players have been invited to tryout for
» the U.S. National Team.

LASIESY

Jasey Jacobsen in action during the
999 Nike Hoop Summit game

Casey Jacobsen (8) was a member of the 2000 USA Select
team

Josh Childress played on the U.S. team at the 2003 Pan
Am Games

"TEny v .
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Former head coach Mike Montgomery (back row, sec-
ond from left) was an assistant coach on the 2002 USA
Basketball World Championship team.

Josh Childress (10) was a member of the 2003 USA
Basketball team that competed at the Pan American
Games.

0s) [dress (4th row, second
in the 2003 USA Basketball men'’s
securing a spot on the 2003 Pan A

Il team trials,
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Chris Hernandez and Matt Haryasz were members of the
U.S. National team that captured the gold at the 2005
World University Games.




Mark Madsen who won two NBA tttles with
the Lakers, now plays for the Timberwolves.

Stanford Players in the Pros

Bob Bedell

Anaheim Amigos (ABA, 1967-68)
Dallas Chapparals (ABA, 1968-70)
Texas Chapparals (ABA, 1970-71)

Mike Bratz

Phoenix Suns (NBA, 1977-80)
Cleveland Cavaliers (NBA,1980-81)
San Antonio Spurs (NBA, 1981-82)
Chicago Bulls (NBA, 1982-83)

Golden State Warriors (NBA, 1983-85)
Sacramento Kings (NBA, 1985-86)

Curtis Borchardt

Utah Jazz (NBA, 2002-05)

Boston Celtics (NBA, 2005-)

Greg Butler

New York Knicks (NBA,1988-90)

Los Angeles Clippers (NBA, 1990-91)
Josh Childress

Atlanta Hawks (NBA, 2004-)

Jarron Collins
Utah Jazz (NBA, 2001-

Jason Collins
New Jersey Nets (NBA, 2001-)

Howie Dallmar
Philadelphia Warriors (BAA, 1946-49)

Art Harris
Seattle Sonics (NBA, 1968-70)
Phoenix Suns (NBA, 1970-72)

Casey Jacobsen
Phoenix Suns (NBA, 2002-04)
New Orleans Hornets (NBA, 2004-)

Adam Keefe

Atlanta Hawks (NBA, 1992-94)
Utah Jazz (NBA, 1994-00)
Golden State Warriors (2000-01)

Rich Kelley

New Orleans Jazz (NBA, 1975-79)
New Jersey Nets (NBA, 1979-80)
Phoenix Suns (NBA, 1980-82)
Denver Nuggets (NBA, 1982-83)
Utah Jazz (NBA, 1982-85)
Sacramento Kings (NBA, 1985-86)

Brevin Knight

Cleveland Cavaliers (NBA, 1997-2000)
Atlanta Hawks (NBA, 2000-01)
Memphis Grizzlies (NBA, 2001-03)
Phoenix Suns (NBA, 2003-04)
Washington Wizards (NBA, 2003-04)
Milwaukee Bucks (NBA, 2003-04)
Charlotte Bobcats (NBA, 2004-)

Todd Lichti

Denver Nuggets (NBA, 1989-93)
Orlando Magic (NBA, 1993-94)
Golden State Warriors (NBA, 1993-94)
Boston Celtics (NBA, 1993-94)

Mark Madsen
Los Angeles Lakers (NBA, 2000-03)
Minnesota Timberwolves (NBA, 2003-)

Paul Neumann

Syracuse Nationals (NBA, 1961-63)
Philadelphia 76ers (NBA, 1963-64)
San Francisco Warriors (NBA, 1964-67)

Jim Pollard
Minneapolis Lakers (NBA, 1947-55)

Jason Collins helped pace the
New Jersey Nets to the 2002

and 2003 NBA finals during
his first two seasons in the league.

Casey Jacobsen is a shooting guard with the
New Orleans Hornets.

Claude Terry

Denver Rockets (ABA, 1972-76)
Buffalo Braves (NBA, 1976-77)

Atlanta Hawks (NBA, 1976-78)

Jim Walsh
Philadelphia Warriors (NBA, 1957-58)

John Windsor
San Francisco Warriors (NBA, 1963-64)

Howard Wright

Atlanta Hawks (NBA, 1990-91)
Orlando Magic (NBA, 1990-91, 1992-93
Dallas Mavericks (NBA, 1990-91)

George Yardley

Fort Wayne Pistons (NBA, 1953-57)

Detroit Pistons (NBA, 1957-58)

Detroit Pistons/Syracuse Nationals
(NBA, 1958-59)

Syracuse Nationals (NBA, 1959-60)

Tim Young
Golden State Warriors (1999-00)

Jarron Collins is a'solid insid
Utah Jazz.

Brevin Knight is a guard for the Charlotte
Bobcats.
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Rich Kelley — 1975
First Round — New Orleans

Stanford Players Drafted

First Round
Rich Kelley, New Orleans Jazz (NBA,
1975, 7th player picked overall)

Todd Lichti, Denver Nuggets (NBA,
1989, 15th player picked overall)

Adam Keefe, Atlanta Hawks (NBA,
1992, 10th player picked overall)

Curtis Borchart — 2002
First Round — Orlando Magic

Brevin Knight, Cleveland Cavaliers
(NBA, 1997, 16th player picked overall)

Mark Madsen, Los Angeles Lakers
(NBA, 2000, 29th player picked overall)

Jason Collins, Houston Rockets (NBA,
2001, 18th player picked overall)

Curtis Borchardt, Orlando Magic
(NBA, 2002, 18th player picked overall)

Casey Jacobsen, Phoenix Suns (NBA,
2002, 22nd player picked overall)

Josh Childress, Atlanta Hawks (NBA,
2004, 6th player picked overall)

)

Adam Keefe — 1992
First Round — Atlanta

Second Round
Arthur Harris, Seattle Supersonics
(NBA, 1968)

Kimberly Belton, Phoenix Suns
(NBA, 1980)

Tim Young, Golden State Warriors
(NBA, 1999)

Jarron Collins, Utah Jazz (NBA, 2001)

Third Round
Tom Dose, Los Angeles Lakers
(NBA, 1964)

Claude Terry, Phoenix Suns (NBA, 1972)
Mike Bratz, Phoenix Suns (NBA, 1977)

Mike Bratz, a third round pick by the
Phoenix Suns in 1977, wore #23 for the
Chicago Bulls before Michael Jordan.

Fourth Round
Don Griffin, Atlanta Hawks (NBA,
1969), Oakland Oaks (ABA, 1969)

Claude Terry, Denver Rockets
(ABA, 1972)

John Revelli, Los Angeles Lakers
(NBA, 1984)

Tim Young was a second-round pick by the
Golden State Warriors in 1999.

Kimberly Belton — 1980
Second Round — Phoenix

Fifth Round
George Selleck, Philadelphia Warriors
(NBA, 1956)

John Windsor, Syracuse Nationals
(NBA, 1962)

Wolfe Perry, Utah Jazz (NBA, 1979)

Sixth Round
Keith Jones, Los Angeles Lakers
(NBA, 1984)

Seventh Round
Russ Lawler, Syracuse Nationals
(NBA, 1955)

Don Clementson, San Francisco
Warriors (NBA, 1963)

Ron Tomsic was a member of the U.S. 1956
Gold Medal U.S. Olympic Team.

Eleventh Round
Ron Tomsic, Syracuse Nationals
(NBA, 1955)

Twelfth Round
Jim Walsh, Baltimore Bullets (NBA, 1952)

Thirteenth Round
Arthur Harris, Oakland Oaks (ABA, 1968)

Special thanks to noted ABA expert Jonathan Singer
in researching Stanford players in the American Basketball
Association.
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Stanford Basketball Alumni Weekend

Head Coach Trent Johnson and Stanford Basketball
ushered in a new era of alumni relations in October of
2005 with its first Alumni Weekend. This event, which
will be held biannually, was the perfect opportunity for
former players, managers, and coaches to catch up with
each other and reminisce about their days in Maples
and Burnham in a far more expansive way than in
previous years. The 96 alumni in attendance doubled
the best turnout ever for a basketball alumni event.
The weekend was the first opportunity for Stanford
Basketball alums from the class of 1940 to present to
come together as a program and family. The event also
brought back six of the program’s current NBA play-
ers: Brevin Knight, Jarron Collins, Jason Collins, Casey

Ryan Mendez and Jarron Collins catch some of the action Jacobsen, Mark Madsen, and Josh Childress. Peter Dukes, Adam Keefe, Coach Mike Montgomery and

during the reunion game. Andrew Vlahov from the 1991 NIT Championship team.

Stanford Basketball Graduates

During the last several years, many Paul Garrett 1992 Marcus Lollie 1993 Eric Reveno 1989

Stanford basketball players have gone on Consultant, Commerce Dept Investment Banking, San Francisco Head Coach (Portland)/

to distinguish themselves in professional (Washington D.C.) Matt Lottich 2004 Stanford Business School

basketball and in business. These are just ~ Alex Gelbard 2000 Professional Basketball (Japan) Nick Robinson 2005

a few of the recent graduates. Tulane Medical School Mark Madsen 2000 Assistant Coach (Stanford)

Kenny Ammann 1991  Tony Giovacchini 2002 NBA Basketball (Minnesota Timberwolves) ~ Peter Sauer 1999
Head basketball coach Professional Basketball (Italy) Michael McDonald 2001 Financial Manager (St. Louis)
(Concordia College) Warren Gravely 1995 Venture Capital Mark Seaton 1999

Julius Barnes 2003 Technology Consulting Todd Manley 1995 Investment Banker (Los Angeles)
Professional Basketball (France) David Harbour 1996 Business Analyst (Cisco Systems) Kent Seymour 1985

Kimberly Belton 1980 Financial Analyst Brian McSweeney 1989 President, Menlo Advisors LLC
Producer, ABC Sports (Robertson, Stephen’s & Co) Senior Contract Administrator (Control ~ Olatunde Sobomehim 2003

Steve Brown 1986  Casey Jacobsen 2002 Systems Division-Military), Parker President, Esfac’e Corporation
Marketing Director, U.S. Robotics Professional Basketball Hannifin Corp. in Southern California Terry Taylor 1989

Derek Bruton 1990 (Houston Rockets) Scott Meinert 1989 Commercial Real Estate Broker
Senior Vice President (TD Waterhouse) Adam Keefe 1992 Attorney Pete Van Elswyk 1999

Tyler Besecker 2003 Financial Analyst (Los Angeles) Ryan Mendez 2001 Professional Basketball (Spain)

Seafood Distributor Joe Kirchofer 2004 Venture Capital Andrew Vlahov 1991

Curtis Borchardt 2002 Professional Basketball (Denmark) Lang Meyer 1992 Professional Basketball Owner (Australia)
Professional Basketball (Boston Celtics) Brevin Knight 1997 International Finance (Germany) Jason Weaver 1992

Jarron Collins 2001 NBA Basketball (Charlotte Bobcats) Jim Morgan 1994 Freelance Reporter
Professional Basketball (Utah Jazz) Earl Koberlein 1986 Commercial Real Estate (Palo Alto) Kris Weems 1999

Jason Collins 2001 Assoc. Athletic Director, Stanford John Patrick 1991 Head Coach (The Menlo School)
Professional Basketball (New Jersey Nets) ~ Bart Lammersen 1995 Professional coach, Germany Howard Wright 1989

Justin Davis 2004 Commercial Real Estate Andy Poppink 1996 Senior Manager, Telecommunications
Professional Basketball Arthur Lee 1999 Commercial Real Estate (Palo Alto) Tim Young 1999

Peter Dukes 1993 Professional Basketball (Israel) Keith Ramee 1986 Professional Basketball (Spain)
Marketing/Starbucks in Seattle Todd Lichti 1989 Business Development - high tech

Winery Owner — Australia
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Dion Cross was a four-year
starter during the 1990s.

Stanford Four-Year Starters

Kimberly Belton
Dion Cross
Andy Fischer
Brevin Knight
Earl Koberlein
Todd Lichti
Wolfe Perry
Keith Ramee
John Revelli
Brian Welch
Howard Wright
Tim Young

Stanford Three-Year
Starters (since 1958-59)

Darren Allaway
John Arrillaga
Melvin Arterberry
Bob Bedell
Steve Brown
Bob Buell

Don Clemetson
Tom Dose
David Frost
Don Griffin
Arthur Harris
John Hendry
Chris Hernandez
Casey Jacobsen
Keith Jones
Adam Keefe
Rich Kelley
Rob Little

Mal McElwain
Mark Madsen
Doug Marty
Hollis Moore
Dennis O’Neill
Gary Petersmeyer
Andy Poppink
Clayton Raaka
Peter Sauer

Ed Schweitzer
Terry Taylor
Claude Terry
Andrew Vlahov
Kris Weems
John Windsor
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Andrews, Gary R. ..

Arrillaga, John ... 1958, 59, 60
Arterberry, Melvin Jr. 1973, 74,75
Austin, Arthur 1923
Austin, Harry 1920
B

Bailey, William 1931
Baker, Philip L. .. .1931,32
Baker, Richard A. . 1966, 67
Barber, William D. . . 1969, 70

Barnes, Douglas 1979, 80
Barnes, Julius 2000, 01, 02, 03
Bea, Carlos T. ... 1954, 55,56
Bedell, Robert G.
Bell, Kenneth E. .....
Belton, Kimberly ...
Bennion, Dave ...
Berg, Harry C. ...
Berlin, Richard W. .
Besecker, Tyler
Biggs, Albert
Blodget, W.B. .........
Bluitt, Benjamin V.
Bond, William B.
Bonney, Fred L. .
Borchardt, Curtis ...
Bost, Roderick H. ..
Bowling, Clayton E. ...
Bradford, Mark
Bratz, Michael ...........ccoooovervenrrrs 1975,76,77

Brockmeyer, Neal H. . 1958, 59, 60
Brown, Barry R. ......... 1954, 55, 56
Brown, Kenny 2006
Brown, Steve ........coeverrnivnreenens 1982, 83, 84, 86
Bruton, Derek 1987, 88, 89, 90
Bryan, Gaylord D. . 1949, 50
Bryant, B. 1927
Bucklin, James W. ........ocovvvvvveveieineerennns 1918
Buell, Robert D. ..... 71,72,73
Burford, Christopher W. .........ccccccccooeeeee 1958,59
Burge, Johannes ..........cccccccceecvveneecvveviinnne 1997
Burness, Donald S. 1941, 42
Burnett, RObert W. ......ccoevveerreerriierinnns 1939
Butler, Greg 1985, 86, 87, 88
Butt, Dale J. 1918, 20
C

Cain, Gary L. 1972
Calderwood, John S. . 1936, 37, 38
Carlson, Donald W. ... 1953
Carter, Jay .....coevvereveeseneiieecenns 1975, 76,77,78
Carter, Kent F. 1958
Carver, Ralph W. ..o 1948, 49, 50
Carver, R.L. 1918, 21

Caughey, Reginald E.
Chavalas, Gus J. . 1948, 49, 50
Childress, Josh ... 2002, 03, 04
Christ, H. 1927
Christiansen, Gunnar E. ...
Christiansen, William J.
Clark, William N. ..........
Clegg, Richard
Clemetson, Donald T. ...
Clemetson, Douglas C. .

Closs, William R. ........... 1968, 69
Collins, Jarron ... 1998, 99, 2000, 01
Collins, Jason ........ccovveeveeevevrsereesrerenns 2000, 01

Copsey, Harlan B. .......cooccevvveeemncccrreriirne 1939
Cordes, Craig M. ... creeeee 1963.64.65
Cordy, Thomas W. ... 1931, 32,33
Cosgrove, John C. ... 1932

Cowden, William ..
Cowing, J. Emil ......

1940, 41, 42
1934, 35
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Adams, Frederick ........ccoovvvmriinerirnniinnns 1920, 21
Allaway, Darren 1993, 94, 95. 96 Crandell, Steven ... . 1979
Altucker, JORN W, oo 1941 Crawforc_l, Thomas H. ... . 1959
Ammann, Kenny 1990.91  Cross, Dion . 1993, 94, 95, 96
Anderson’ Arne R ’ ’ Cunningham, Oliver rereeeeennn 1987, 88
Anderson, Edward W. ... D
Anderson, Forrest A. .........ccooovevervenirnnns 1940, 41
Anderson, Fredrik 1 33 S i — T
Anderson, Wilbert G. ... 1939 David, Nelson B. 1925, 26,27
Davidson, David G. ... .. 1947,48,49
Davidson, Kenneth W. .. 1939, 40,41
Davies, James M. ... .. 1920, 21,22
Davis, James M. ......... .. 1920, 21,22

Davis, James R. 1914
Davis, Justin .............. ... 2001, 02, 03, 04
Dean, Archie F.
Dee, Larry
DeGroot, Dudley S. ...
DeLong, Donald F.

Dobson, George P. .
Dose, Thomas W. ..
Doub, William K. ......

Dolan, O.D. ....cccooouunn..

Druliner, David P. .. 1968, 69
DuFour, Thomas W. .......cccocoevvvmrrrverrins 1952
Dukes, Peter . 1990, 91, 92,93
Dunn, Dave 1956
Dutton, E.R. 1914, 15
Dyer, Lowell A. 1957
E

Edelen, Harold D. .......... .. 1932,33,34

Edmonds, Duane W. .
Eikelman, John A. .
Elfving, William J. ..
Epperson, David C. ...
Esgen, Wienaienand K. .

. 1936
. 1943
. 1962
, 53,54

Estes, G.C. 1917
Evans, Bruce 1914
F

Farber, David J. 1934
Farley, William E. «......coovecevvvvveirnccrrrriienne 1966
Farrar, LE. 1914
Faweett, Vance .. 1929, 30, 31
Fenster, L. Frederick 1953
Finger, Taj 2005, 2006
Fischer, Andy .....cvvvevverveccerrnnns 1983, 84, 85, 86
Fitzner, Mark 1977
Flanders, William S. .......ccccocoevvunnee. 1954, 55, 56
Foreman, Craig 1983
Fregla, Darrell L. ....... 1972

Frost, Carl D. .....

1972,73,74

Fuller, Thomas G. ...... 1943
G

Garner, Robert B. ...... 1963
Garrett, Paul 1990,91,92

Gelbard, Alex
Gelber, Marvin W. .....
Gilberg, Mark R.
Gilbert, John B. ..
Giovacchini, Paul ......
Giovacchini, Tony
Glasgow, Charles J1. ......ccccovvvvvveencrrvviiinnnnns 1933
Goods, Anthony ...
Gorter, Wytze ...
Gravely, Warren .....
Green, Frederick N. 1969, 70, 71
Green, Thomas S. ...... 1952,53
Greve, EH. 1917
Griffin, Donald B. ..... 1967, 68, 69
Grunfeld, Dan . 2003, 04, 05, 06

... 1998, 99, 2000

1977,78,79

Haas, Jason ...
Haga, Richard G. ...
Halligan, William K
Halstead, Robert ........
Hancock, John C. ......
Harbour, David .........

. 2003, 04, 05, 06

1931, 32,33
. 1992, 94, 95,96

Harris, Arthur C. .....ovevvveeeresirnnes 1966, 67, 68
Harris, Larry 1980
Haryasz, Matt ........ccccoovvevunennes 2003, 04, 05, 06
Hasler, Sidney 1951
Hassen, Howard L. ........coevvvervirerirnnnen. 1966, 67
Hawkins, Frederick H. 1929, 30
Heath, Charles M. .....ccco.ooevvrmnrirerrirenrinns 1937
Hendry, John L. oo 1959, 60, 61
Hepp, Virgil E. 1931
Hernandez, Chris .......ccc..coevvvenne. 2002, 04, 05, 06
Hicks, Kenny ...... 1990, 91, 92, 93

Higgins, John M. v 1947, 48
Hill, James L. 1946
Hill, Lawrence 2006
Hinckley, Kent B. .....coovevcevrvvvernnenens 1963, 64, 65
Hood, Thomas 1946
Hood, Wilber K. ......oovvveerrrerrirerirenrnene 1918, 20
Hooper, William E . e 1943
Hosley, Richard T. .......ccooecrvvveeeirnnnces .. 1961
Huddleson, Darrol E. .........cccoooomernenee 1940

Hugasian, Harry .
Hunt, Charles .....
Hutchison, James W. .........cocvvvvevervnrnrennns 1966

Issacs, Carl E. ..........

1956, 57

Iverson, Bruce A. .. 1950, 51, 52
Iverson, Milton C. ......cccooovmvveerreonns 1947, 48,49
J

Jacobsen, Casey .. 2000, 01, 02
Jackson, Rich .. 1994, 95, 96, 97

..1922,23

Jannsen, Bob ... .
.. 1925,26,27

Jayred, Wallace

Johannsen, Alfred e 1918
Johnson, Grady .. . 1984
Johnson, James D. ......cccoovvvvvveveiereinenns 1954
Johnson, Mitch 2006

Johnson, Neil
Johnson, Paul R. .
Johnson, Teyo .
Jones, Keith

... 1981, 82, 83,84

K

Keefe, Adam ..........coooooeerrvoerrrnnnes 1989, 90, 91, 92
Kelley, Richard R. .......cooccvvvmecrrinncs 1973,74,75
Kelly, Philip M. ... .. 1960, 61, 62

King, Maxwell C.
Kirchofer, Joe
Knight, Brevin ...
Koberlein, Earl ....

— P2
weeeee 2000, 02, 03, 04

... 1994, 95, 96, 97
1983, 84, 85, 86

Kosanke, Raymond W. .................. 1964, 65, 66
Kuchenbecker, Stephen .........ccccconee 1968, 69, 70
L

LaComb, Emile A. ......ccoooovevvrerrirerrienris 1932
Lafaille, Leon L. ....vveeererreereerrevereerreennne 1939, 40
Lallas, Peter 1981
Lambert, Thomas B. .......cccc.coevvvverrvenirrnns 1932
Lammersen, Bart .... 1992, 93, 94, 95
Lawler, Russell K. .......ccooovvmrvienrronnn 1953, 54, 55
Ledgerwood, Michael .......ccccveeeeemccnces 1961, 62
Lee, Arthur ......oovvvvevevesrireniinns 1996, 97, 98, 99
Lee, Horace B. 1937
Lefcourt, EAWin R. .....oovvvevvoeniirerieeris 1946
Lemons, ROGET ......oovvvvuecrinciireriiens 1981, 82
Leonard, Lionel R. ......ccc.oovvvmerinnrrinnrinnns 1957
Lewis, Rickey 1983
Lewis, Robert W. .....ocvmerrvvenerriirens 1947, 48,49
Lewis, William R. I )
Lichti, Todd .....oovveeeerreereeerens 1986, 87, 88, 89
Lilly, J. Kenneth 1919
Linari, Frederick J. .. 1942, 43
Lind, Bradley, C. . e 1971
Lindfors, Paul A. . v 1962
Lindsey, RObIN M. ...ccoeeeeemrccccssssecens 1934, 35
Ling, H.J. 1914
Little, ROD voovveveiveeeiveeriiecin 2002, 03, 04, 05
Lockhart, Wayne C. w1953
Loching, Eric B. w......oooovemmecrrvvveerrnnnes w1965
Logan, Kyle 2000, 01
Lollie, Marcus .. 1990,91, 92,93
Loomis, John S. .. 1973




Lottich, Matt .... 2001, 02, 03, 04

Perry, Wolfe .....
Petersmeyer, Gary S. .
Pflueger, John M. ..

.. 1976,77,78,79
... 1966, 67, 68
.. 1957,58

Pitchford, Mark B. ....

Pitts, Raymond 1922
Platz, John 1983, 84
Pollard, James C. .. 1942

Poppink, Andy
Priesler, Michael L. ...

1992, 94, 95, 96
... 1965, 66

Price, Fred V. ... - 1925,26
Prowitt, Peter 2005, 06
Q
Quade, William H. .......ccooovvvrrvnrenrrerrnne, 1936
R

Loveridge, Gary F. ......ccccevvvveenmmnnecrverienns 1965
Luisetti, Angelo (Hank) .. . 1936,37,38
Lyon Richard P. .........ccccco.... 1939
M

Madsen, Mark ..o 1997, 98,99, 2000
Mallatratt, Gordon W. .......cooovvvvrmmrreeernenneens 1934
Manley, Todd ........oooocvrmmencrriennns 1992, 93,94, 95
Mann, Michael O. ............... .1972,73,74
Martin, Edward D. 1967, 68
Martin, Lugene B. e 1946
Marty, Douglas .... 1979 80 81,82
Mathiesen, MiKe ........cccovevveerivrnrrienrinnnns 1997
Maurer, Darin 1983
McBurney, Raymond D. 1924
McCaffrey, J. Leo ... 1942, 43
McCandless, John B. 927,29, 30

McDonald, Michael ...
McElwain, Malcom S. .........ccooovuunc.. 1967, 68, 69

McHose, John C. . 1922,23,24
McHugh, John H. ..oocoovvevervriirrrccccrrnnns 1977,78
McSweeney, Brian ... 1986, 87, 88, 89
Mead, Reginald E. .....cccoooeevvveevrrmreccrrrnnns 1931, 32
Mears, James B. .................. . 1930
Meigs, James R. .. 1940
Meinert, Scott .. . 1985, 87, 88, 89
Mendez, Ryan ... 1997 98,2000, 01
Meredith, Jack P. .......c.......... 1946
Meyer, Lang ......... . 1988, 90,91
Michel, Michael D. .1969,70,71

Mills, Bertrand C. ...
Mitchell, Howard L. ............
Moffatt, Phil J.
Montague, James P.

Moore, Bryan S. ... . 1935, 36, 37
Moore, Charles 1968, 70,71
Moore, Evan 2004
Moore, Hollis H. ......ccooooovvrvrrrrrnncs 1962, 63, 64
Morgan, Daryle L. ......cccooeevvvveernae. 1978,79, 80
Morgan, Jim ........ 1991, 92, 93, 94
Morley, Samuel R. ......ocvvvveccerrrneccerirnecnnees 1953
Morris, Mike 1990
Morris, Tim 2005, 06
Moseley, David .........ccccouerernes 1997, 98, 99, 2000
Moulton, Everts ... ... 1918,19
Murphy, Allen T. .. .. 1946
N

Neumann, Paul R. ............... . 1957,58,59
Nevers, Ernest 1924, 25
Newhouse, E. 1926
Nicholson, Robert S. ........... 1972
Nisbet, Thomas R. ... . 1967
Nobs, Kenneth A. ... . 1934 35 36
Nordland, Thomas R. . 1961

Norgard, Alar A. .....
Nussbaum, David A.

0

O’Brien, William A. .............
Ogorek, Robert E.
Oliva David M. ....
Oliver, Fred H. .....ccooooeevvvnne
O’Neill, Dennis T. ................
Orehobl, William E.
Osborn, W. Gregory
O’Sullivan, John J. ...

P

Packard, David
Page, Alfred B. ........ccccooeeeres
Palmer, E. Payne ..

1968, 69, 70

Palmer, William A. ..............

Parks, A. 1918, 20
Patrick John ........ccoooevvvevvrinrinnn. 1988, 89, 90, 91
Patterson, Timothy .. 1973,74,75,76
Patton, Bobby ..........coomrervvvveerrrneccrrrnnns 1992,93
Patzwald, Dave 1986
Paye, JOn JI. ... 1984, 85, 86
Pegelow, Frederic J. ......c...... 1962
Pelouze, Robert F. . 1917, 19,20
Penn, Robert M. .................. 1940, 41, 42

Raaka, Clayton L. .
Rahn, Gilbert F.

Ramee, Keith ...
Ramstead, James B
Rapp, William A. ......
Ravn, Nick
Ray, Alvin
Revelli, John
Reveno, Eric
Reynolds, Kenneth M ..
Richards, Dowell ......
Richmond, Carrol L.
Righter, Cornelius

1981, 82, 83, 84
1985, 86, 87, 89
1929, 30,31

Rintala, Rudolph A. ...... 1931
Robertson, Harold O. . 1934
Robinson, Nick ..... .. 2002, 03 04 05

Rodman, J. Thomas .
Rogers, Charles O.

Sullivan, O.M. 1917
Sutherland, Darrell W. . .. 1961, 62,63
Suzdaleff, Oleg 1951, 52,53

Swanholm, Keith H. . 1919

T

Talboy, Al
Tampeke, E. John
Taylor, James R. ........
Taylor, Paul A.
Taylor, Terry

Terry, Claude L. ...
Thomas, Stuart 1987

Thompson, James G. ... . 1928
Thompson, Kelly .. .. 1975
Thompson, Mark . 1995, 96,97

Thompson, Morley P.
Thuesen, Jerry ......
Tipton, Michael E. ....

Tod, Jay K. 1932, 33
Tomsic, Ronald P. . . 1952, 53,54,55
Topping, W. Keith ... 1933,34,35
Trobbe, Scott R. ... .. 1973,74,75

Tshionyi, Kamba ...
Tucker, S. Edward
Turner, J. Howell ..
Turner, William T.
Tyler, Donald M. ......

')

Van Galder, Gary C. .
Van Elswyk, Pete ...
Vincent, Louis R. ..
Vlahov, Andrew ....

1935, 36, 37
. 1954, 55
1929, 30

1926 27 28
. 1988, 89, 90,91

Rogers, Johnny . .. 1982,83  Vojvodich, Nicholas .......ccccooooccvmencrrvernnnnn. 1957
Rogers, Wister ..1922,23  Voss, Edward A. ....... ... 1941,42,43
Roney, G.J. 1917 w
Rose, Girard J. 1959
Rose, William G. ........... oo 1948,49  Wagner, Harold A. ... . 1955, 56,57
Rosenzweig, Lawrence A. . 1971  Wagner, Ronald A. ... ... 1954, 55,56
Rothert, Harlow P. ... 1928,29,30  Wall Doug 1984, 85
Rowley, Milton H. oo 1930 Wallace, J.M. . -1915,16
Rusco, Patrick D. .. ..1971,72,73  Walsh, James .. 1950, 51, 52
Ryan, Jeffrey K. ..... 1978,79,80,81  Ward, Orlando . 1979, 80, 82
Waring, Clinton J. ..... ... 1956,57

S

Saunders, William F. . 1933
Sauer, Peter .. 1996, 97, 98, 99
Schader, George .... 1976,78

Scharfen, John 1948
Schmalzried, Thomas .. 1977,79, 80
Schabel, Fred K. ............ 1933
Schott, Carl V. 1935
Schwager, Charles 1987
Schwaiger, Leo E. .. .. 1954, 55
Schwarzenbeck, Francis ............ccoooovevvvenns 1918
Schweitzer, Edward H. . ... 1974,75,76
Seaton, Mark ........ .. 1996, 97, 98,99
Selleck, George A. . ... 1954, 55, 56
Seymour, Kent 1983, 84, 85
Shipkey, Harry H. ..... w1924, 25
Shipkey, Theodore .. 1925,26
Shupe, Lewis H. .... .. 1963, 64
Shupe, Steven J. ... ... 1972,73
Siebert, Thomas T. ...
Similia, Alan W. ...
Simons, Alan W.
Simons, Mike ...
Sloat, George E.
Smalling, Charles O. .
Smith, John K. 1943
Smith, Terry A.
Sobomehin, Olatunde ..
Sommers, Robert H.
Stahler, John K. .........
Steele, Gordon D. .

1958 59,60
1923, 24,25

Stevens, Patrick L. ......evveeeveererieeerireriinenns 1971
Stephenson, William W. 1947, 1948, 1949
Stevenson, William B. ...... 1951
Stewart, John K. ........ 1929
Stoefen, Arthur O. 1936, 37, 38
Stratton, John S. ....... .. 1971,72

Warren, Douglas L.B. ...
Warren, William B.
Washington, Fred .
Watson, Paul C. ........
Weatherby, Carlton ..
Weaver, J. Carrell ..
‘Weaver, Jason ........

... 2003, 04, 06
. 1930, 33
.1991,92

Weaver, Richard C. .. 1965
Weems, Kris ...... . ,97,98,99
Welch, Brian ..... . 1979, 80, 81, 82
Wells, Frank M. .......coovvveriinnriirnniinsiinnnnns 1940
Wensel, RODert J. ..o, 1940, 41
Wente, Karl 1996, 97
Westphal, James D. ....... 1953
Wheatly, Winston R. ... .. 1915, 16,17

Whitsitt, Novian ...
Wichary, Hans ..
Williams, Brent .....

Williams, Donald E. .
Williams, John
Williamson, Frederick W.
Windsor, John T. ......
Wingate, Deshon ..

1984, 85, 86, 87
. 1981, 82, 83, 84
. 1991,92,93,94
1939, 40, 41

. 1988, 89, 90,91

Wood, Casimir J. .....cevvvervverrienrreesiienenns 1944
Worthy, A.E. ...... 1914, 15, 16
Wright, Howard ... . 1986, 87, 88, 89
Waustrack, Karl M. .... .. 1966
Y

Yardley, George H. .... ... 1948, 49, 50
Young, Roderick A. .....coccevvvvveemnnccerreriennnne 1966
Young, Tim ......ccocevvvvnrrvvirienninns 1995, 97,98, 99
z

Zamloch, Archer W. ...
Zaninovich, George
Zonne, Phil W. ......
Zonne, RobertJ. ...

. 1937 38,39
... 1936, 37

1 956 Olympzan Ron Tomsic
(1952-55) is a member of the
Stanford Hall of Fame.

]ustm Davis helped ead Stanford
t0 a 30-2 record and a Pac-10 title
in 2003-04.

1956 Olympian Jim Walsh
(1950-52) is a member of the
Stanford Hall of Fame.
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Stanford All-Time Numerlcal Roster (1951 Present)

N

Hank Luisetti wore #7 at Stanford,
the only retired basketball jersey in
school history.

Julius Barnes wore uniform #24
during his four seasons (1999-03)
at Stanford.

Matt Lottich, deadly from three-
point range, was one of many
Stanford notables who wore #33.

80 2006-2007 Stanford Basketball

o 7 S T A
00
Keith Jones 1983-84
Joe Kirchofer ... 1999-2000, 01-02, 02-03, 03-04
1
Josh Childress 2001-02, 02-03, 03-04
Mitch Johnson ... 2005-06
2
Curtis Borchardt ... 2001-02
Mark Bradford .. .. 2003-04, 04-05
Landry Fields 2006-07
3
Ron Tomsic .......vvverrreernnne 1951-52, 52-53 (red),
53-54 (red), 54-55 (red)
Nick Vojvodich ........cccommererrveeennnns 1955-56 (red)
Kris Weems ... 1995-96, 96-97, 97-98, 98-99
Kyle Logan ... ... 1999-2000, 00-01, 01-02
Carlton Weatherby 2002-03, 03-04, 04-05,
05-06
4
James Walsh 1951-52
Ron Tomsic ....... 1952-53 (white), 53-54 (white),
54-55 (white)
Nick Vojvodich ......ooeeeomeerreenens 1955-56 (white)
Ricky Lewis 1982-83
Dave Patzwald ..........ccoooerrvveerirerrrrennns 1984-85
Dion Cross ............ 1992-93, 93-94, 94-95, 95-96
Michael McDonald .................... 1997-98, 98-99,
99-2000, 00-01
Anthony Goods 2005-06
5
George Zaninovich .........cc..evneeeeerennns 1951-52
Oleg Suzdaleff ... 1952-53 (red), 53-54 (red)
Beppo Dyer ............... 1954-55 (red), 55-56 (red)
Peter Sauer ............ 1995-96, 96-97, 97-98, 98-99
Teyo Johnson 2000-01, 01-02, 02-03
6
Bruce IVErSen ........oeeveenevrcvereriereniinns 1951-52
Oleg Suzdaleff ... 1952-53 (white), 53-54 (white)
Beppo Dyer ........ 1954-55 (white), 55-56 (white)
7 (retired)
Hank Luisetti ......c............. 1935-36, 36-37, 37-38
8
Thomas Green ...
9
Ed Tucker 1951-52

David Epperson ........ 1952-53 (red), 53-54 (red)

Bill Bond ... . 1954-55 (red),1955-56 (red)
10

James Ramstead ........c...covvverrvvrrrrrnnnns 1951-52
David Epperson . 1952-53 (white), 53-54 (white)
Bill Bond ............ 1954-55 (white), 55-56 (white)
Beppo Dyer ... 1956-57 (white)
Andy Fischer . 1982-83, 83-84, 84-85, 85-86
Charles Schwager .. 1986-87
Mark Thompson ... 1994-95, 95-96
Tim MOTTIS vvovververieereeeeeriseniens 2004-05, 05-06
1

William Stevenson ... 1951-52
George Zaninovich ... ... 1952-53 (red)
Tke Isaacs .. 1954-55 (red), 55-56 (red)

Beppo Dyer 1956-57 (red)
John Stahler .. 1957-58, 58-59
Fred Pegelow 1959-60
Lew Shupe ... ... 1961-62, 62-63, 63-64

Tom Nisbet

.......... 1965-66, 66-67
John Patrick .. 1987-88, 88-89, 89-90, 90-91
Warren Gravely ... 1991-92,92-93,93-94, 94-95
Arthur Lee .......... 1995-96, 96-97, 97-98, 98-99

Curtis Borchardt 1999-2000, 00-01
Chris Hernandez ............. 2001-02, 02-03, 03-04,

04-05, 05-06
Brook Lopez 2006-07

12
Fritz Fenster 1951-52
George Zaninovich .........cccc...... 1952-53 (white)
Tke Isaacs ............ 1954-55 (white), 55-56 (white)
Hap Wagner ... 1956-57 (white)
Keith Ramee .. 1982-83, 83-84, 84-85, 85-86
Damon Whitsitt 1986-87
Olatunde Sobomehin .... ... 2002-03
13
Thomas DeFour ...........coovvvverveerreernrrnnn. 1951-52
Russ Lawler .............. 1952-53 (red), 53-54 (red),
54-55 (red)
Ron Wagpner ... ... 1955-56 (red)
Hap Wagner ... 1956-57 (red)
Jerry Rose ... .. 1957-58, 58-59
Bub Bowling .. 1960-61
Chris Babs .......... -62,63-64
Gary Petersmeyer .. 1965 66 66-67, 67-68
Bob Nicholson ... 1969-70, 70-71,1971-72
Mark Gilberg ..... 1972-73,1973-74, 74-75
John Mancasola . 1975-76
Daryle Morgan ..... 1976-77, 77-78, 78-79, 79-80
Drew Shiller 2006-07
14
Paul Johnson ........cccoveveveeevevenesrennnns 1951-52

Russ Lawler ....... 1952-53 (white), 53-54 (white),
54-55 (white)

Ron Wagner 1955-56 (white)
Bill Bond .. 1956-57 (white)
Ben Bluitt 1975-76
Keith Level 1976-77
Roger Lemons .. 1980-81, 81-82
John Paye .......... 1983-84, 84-85, 85-86
Oliver Cunningham .. 1986-87, 87-88, 88-89
Mike MOITIS ..ocvvorvvvrrererriinriinns 1989-90, 91-92
Tyler Besecker ................ 2000-01, 01-02, 02-03
15

Paul Johnson ........cc.cccceevveenvverinnns 1952-53 (red)
Bill Turner ...... 1953-54 (red), 54-55 (red)
Gary Van Galder 1955-56 (red)
Bill Bond ............ 1956-57 (red)
Tom Crawford .. 1957-58, 58-59
Phil Kelly 1960-61
Rod Young .........coeeceeeeenees 1962-63, 64-65, 65-66
Tom Nisbet 1966-67
Chuck Bauer 1969-70
Greg Osborn ... 1967-68, 68-69, 69-70
Mike Mann v 1971-72,72-73,73-74
Mike Simons .. ... 1973-74,74-75,75-76
Keith Jones ..... 1980-81, 81-82, 82-83
Dave Bennion ...........ccceeeververnnens 1994-95, 97-98
Evan Moore ... .. 2003-04, 2004-05
Lawrence Hill ... 2005-06
16

Paul Johnson ........c..cccoovevenrvnns 1952-53 (white)
Bill Turner .......... 1953-54 (white), 54-55 (white)
Gary Van Galder ..........coocccevenee 1955-56 (white)
17

Don Carlson .........cooveeveeerenrvenrins 1952-53 (red)
Leo Schwaiger 1953-54 (red), 54-55 (red)
Jay JACKSON ...cooernmervviverriccrrrriinens 1955-56 (red)
18

Don Carlson ........cooevvvvvenrnnnn 1952-53 (white)

Leo Schwaiger . 1953-54 (whlte) 54-55 (white)

Jay Jackson .. . 1955-56 (white)
19

James Westphal ..........occceeenevrnnnnne 1952-53 (red)
James Johnson .......... 1953-54 (red), 54-55 (red)
Dave Dunn .......c..cocoveveervnereninnns 1955-56 (red)
20

David Epperson ..... 1951-52
James Westphal 1952-53 (white)

James Johnson ... 1953-54 (white), 54-55 (white)
Dave Dunn .....c.c.cooevvveervvverrrnnns 1955-56 (white)
Scott Meinert . 1984-85, 86-87, 87-88, 88-89
Marcus Lollie ........ 1989-90, 90-91, 91-92, 92-93

Alex Gelbard ... .. 1997-98, 98-99, 99-2000
Dan Grunfeld ....... 2002-03, 03-04, 04-05, 05-06
21
Gary Andrews ..... 1951-52
Robert Ogorek 1952-53 (red)
Barry Brown .......... (red), 54-55 (red),
55-56 (red)
Kent Carter 1957-58
Bub Bowling ... oo 1958-59
Tom Nordland ... 1960-61
Fred Pegelow .. . 1960-61, 61-62

................ 1962-63

.. 1962-63, 63-64, 64-65
<. 1966-67, 67-68
. 1970-71,71-72
v 1973-74,74-75
.. 1975-76, 76-77,77-78, 78-79
Terry Smith . . 1979-80, 80-81
Terry Taylor 1985 86 86 87 87-88, 88-89
Kenny Hicks ...... 1989-90,1990-91, 91-92, 92-93

Bob Sommers .
Gary Loveridge ...
Bill Halligan
Gary Cain ...
Ben Bluitt ...
Wolfe Perry

David Moseley .. 1996-97, 97-98, 98-99, 99-2000
Nick Robinson ..... 2001-02, 02-03, 03-04, 04-05
22

Oleg Suzdaleff .........cccoooovvvvenevccvrvnrrrin 1951-52
Robert Ogorek ............ccceuuuernce 1952-53 (white)

Barry Brown ..... 1953-54 (white), 54-55 (white),
55-56 (white)

Gary Van Galder ..........cccooeeeeee. 1956-57 (white)
George Schader .......coooeccevevveeennnn. 1975-76,77-78
Doug Marty ......... 1978-79, 79-80, 80-81, 81-82

Kent Seymour . .. 1983-84, 84-85
Brian Booker .. ... 1987-88
Peter Dukes . ,91- 92 92-93
Brevin Knight ....... 1993 94 94-95, 95-96, 96-97
Justin Davis . .. 2000-01, 01-02, 02-03, 03-04
Kenny Brown 2005-06
23

Don Carlson ... 1951-52
Alan Talboy . 1952-53 (red)
Ron Wagner ........... 1953-54 (red),1954-55 (red)
John Henderson ... 1955-56 (red)
Gary Van Galder . ... 1956-57 (red)
Mike Tipton ........ . 1957-58, 58-59
Doug Clemetson . 1960-61, 61-62
Mike Preisler ... . 1962-63, 64-65
Arthur Harris ..... 1965-66, 66-67
Tom Pfister 1969-70
Pat Rusco .. 1970-71,71-72,72-73
Mike Bratz .........cccocovevveee. 1974-75, 75-76, 76-77
Peter Lallas .. 1977-8, 78-79, 79-80, 80-81
Craig Foreman ..o 1981-82, 82-83

Bryan McSweeney 1985-86, 86-87, 87-88, 88-89

Bobby Patton .. 1991-92,92-93
Frank Harris .. 1993-94
Casey ]acobsen 1999-2000, 00-01, 01-02
24
Alan Talboy ... . . 1952-53 (white)
Ron Wagner ... 1953 54 (whlte) 54-55 (white)
John Henderson . 1955-56 (white)
Paul Neumann wurer 1956-57 (white)
John Williams . 1982- 83 83 84, 84-85, 85-86
Rich Jackson ......... 1993-94, 94-95, 95-96, 96-97
Julius Barnes ..... 1999-2000, 00-01, 01-02, 02-03
25
Wayne Culberson ..............cooueeeeees 1952-53 (red)
Carlos Bea ............. 1953-54 (red), 54-55 (red),
55-56 (red)
Paul Neumann ....... 1956-57 (red), 57-58, 58-59
Don Clemetson ............... 1960-61, 61-62, 62-63
Skip Hutchinson 1963-64, 64-65,1965-66
Greg ANAIEWS ........vvveeeerreeveveveirissecnees 1966-67
Claude Terry ... 1969-70, 70-71, 71-72
Archie Dean ........coooooevvvrnrrienrenn. 1972-73,73-74

Paul Giovacchini .. 1975-76, 76-77, 77-78, 78-79
Darin Maurer ...........cc...... 1980-81, 81-82, 82-83
Novian Whitsitt .... 1983-84, 84-85, 85-86, 86-87
David Harbour ..... 1991-92, 93-94, 94-95, 95-96
Tony Giovacchini ........ 1998-99, 99-2000, 00-01,

01-02




Stanford All-Time Numerical Roster (1951-Present)

26

Wayne Culberson ...............c.... 1952-53 (white)

Carlos Bea ......... 1953-54 (white), 54-55 (white),
55-56 (white)

27

Thomas Green 1952-53 (red)

Denis Mahoney ... .. 1954-55 (red)

Gunnar Christiansen 1955-56 (red)

28

Thomas Green ........c.ccocevveen. 1952-53 (white)

Denis Mahoney ... .. 1954-55 (white)

Gunnar Christiansen .................... 1955-56 (red)

29

Howard Schwartz .........c...ccooeevuene. 1952-53 (red)

Bill Flanders ............. 1953-54 (red), 54-55 (red),
55-56 (red)

30

Howard Schwartz .... 1952-53 (white)

Bill Flanders ...... 1953-54 (white), 54-55 (white),

55-56 (white)
Twig Warren ......oocceeeeneveveeeces 1956-57 (white)
Doug Wall ... 1983-84, 84-85
Andrew Vlahov ..... 1987-88, 88-89, 89-90, 90-91
Darren Allaway ..... 1992-93, 93-94, 94-95, 95-96
Johannes Burge .........ccooceeevveeeennn. 1996-97, 97-98

31
Donald DeLong........ 1952-53 (red), 53-54 (re
(red

Hap Wagner ............. 1954-55 (red), 55-56 (re
Twig Warren ......oocceeeenvecereenccrnnnns 1956-57 (red)
Doug Warren ... .. 1957-58, 58-59

.. 1960-61, 61-62

John Fontius .... .
. 1966-67, 67-68, 68-69

Dave Druliner ..

Fred Green ..........ccocoouunc. 1968-69, 69-70, 70-71
Jim Montague ... 1972-73,73-74
Mark Pitchford .........cooooemrrvrerirrnrriennns 1977-78
Kent Seymour .. 1981-82, 82-83
Adam Keefe .......... 1988-89, 89-90, 90-91, 91-92
Jarron Collins ... 1997-98, 98-99, 99-2000, 00-01
Taj FInger ..., 2004-05, 05-06
32

Don DeLong .................. 1951-52, 52-53 (white),

53-54 (white)
Hap Wagner ....... 1954-55 (white), 55-56 (white)
John Pflueger ... 1956-57 (white)

Johnny Rogers 1981-82, 82-83
Howard Wright .... 1985-86, 86-87, 87-88, 88-89
Andy Poppink ........ccccc.... 1991-92, 92-93, 93-94,
94-95, 95-96
Ryan Mendez ................... 1996-97, 97-98, 98-99,
99-2000, 00-01
Jason Haas ............ 2002-03, 03-04, 04-05, 05-06
Da'Veed Dildy...........ocooomerervverrrinnecrninnns 2006-07
33
Wayne Lockhart ........ccccccovvecrnnees 1952-53 (red)
George Selleck ........ 1953-54 (red), 54-55 (red),
55-56 (red)
John Pflueger ........occcccnvecervenccrrnene 1956-57 (red)
John Hendry ..........ooccoomeervveeeerrineccrrinnns 1958-59
Al Simila 1960-61
[T | 1960-61, 61-62
Bill Farley . ... 1963-64, 64-65
Karl Wustrack ......oo.oeevvernrrvrnnenns 1964-65, 65-66
Ed Martin 1966-67
Don Griffin 1968-69
Chuck Moore .. . 1967-68, 68-69, 70-71
David Frost .......c.cocevvuene 1971-72,72-73,73-74
Jay Carter . 1974-75,75-76,76-77,77-78
Jeff Washington ..........coccceveeeeemneccerrnnns 1979-80
Charles Hunt ........ 1981-82, 82-83, 83-84, 84-85
Brent Williams ...... 1990-91, 91-92, 92-93, 93-94
Jason Collins ... 1997-98, 98-99
Matt Lottich .......... 2000-01, 01-02, 02-03, 03-04
34
Wayne Lockhart ........................ 1952-53 (white)
George Selleck .. 1953-54 (white), 54-55 (white),

55-56 (white)
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John Henderson . 1956-57 (white)

John PUEEET ..., 1957-58
Mike Ledgerwood ... 1959-60, 60-61, 61-62
Bob Garner 1962-63
Mike Preisler .. 1965-66

... 1965-66, 66-67
Bill Barber ..... 1967-68, 68-69, 69-70
Darrell Fregla 1970-71,71-72
Melvin Arterberry ............ 1972-73,73-74, 74-75
Doug Barnes ......... 1976-77,77-78, 78-79, 79-80
Steve Brown .. 1981-82, 82-83, 83-84, 85-86

Howard Hassen

Deshon Wingate ... 1987-88, 88-89, 89-90, 90-91
JUSHIN ATINOUL ..o 1992-93
Karl Wente ... ... 1995-96, 96-97
Jason Collins . .. 1999-2000, 00-01
Will Paul 2006-07
35

Clint Waring 1955-56 (red)
John Henderson . 1956-57 (red)

Chris Burford
Jim Bryan
Clayton Raaka ..
Bill Palmer ...

... 1957-58, 58-59
- . 1959-60, 61-62
1962 63 1963-64, 64-65
1967-68, 68-69, 69-70

Pat Stevens ... .. 1970-71,71-72
Bob Buell 1972-73
Rich Wohlstadter .. .. 1973-74,74-75
Andy Patterson . coeeee 1975-76
Ace EAWards .......cooooevvevenrveenrceniiennnn. 1976-77

Brian Welch .. 1978-79, 79-80, 80-81, 81-82
Nick Ravn ..o 1991-92, 92-93
Kamba Tshionyi ... 1994-95, 95-96, 96-97, 97-98
36

Clint Waring ..............coveeeecevennns 1955-56 (white)
40

Carl 1Saacs .....covevververrsrinrinns 1956-57 (white)

Earl Koberlein ....... 1982-83, 83-84, 84-85, 85-86

Paul Garrett 1989-90, 90-91, 91-92
Pete VanElswyk . 1996-97, 97-98
!

Carl [saacs ......... 1956-57 (red)
John Arrillaga ... ... 1957-58,58-59
Darrell Sutherlan 0-61, 61-62, 62-63
Ed Martin ... 1966-67, 67-68, 69-70
Kimberly Belton ... 1976-77, 77-78, 78-79, 79-80
42

John Caple ........ 1956-57 (white)
John Windsor ... ... 1959-60, 60-61
Jack Gilbert 1962-63
Ray Kosanke ... ... 1963-64, 64-65, 65-66
Dennis O’Neill .. 1968-69, 69-70, 70-71
Bruce Menser ... 1971-72
Dick Dohrmann ... 1974-75, 75-76, 76-77, 77-78
Orlando Ward ...... 1978-79, 79-80, 80-81, 81-82
Todd Lichti ... 1985-86, 86-87, 87-88, 88-89
Rob Little ... 2001-02, 02-03, 03-04, 04-05
Robin Lopez 2006-07
43

John Caple 1956-57 (red)
Gary Van Galder ... 1957-58
Al Simila 1960-61
Kent Hinckley ... 1962-63,1963-64, 64-65
Bill Closs ....... 1966-67, 67-68, 68-69
John Stratton .. 1970-71,71-72
Scott Trobbe 1972 73 73-74,74-75
Scott Russell 1975-76

Steve Crandell ....... 1977-78, 78-79, 79-80, 80-81

Neil Johnson . 1982-83, 83-84, 84-85, 85-86
Jason Weaver ..... 1990-91, 91-92
44

Dick Haga .....coovevevvvveerineecrrinnns 1956-57 (white)
Bob Whelan 1959-60
Bill Elfving 1961-62
Rich Gritschke ..........ccoevvverivrerrerirenns 1962-63
Bob Bedell ... 64-65, 65-66
Mal McElwain .. ... 1966-67, 67-68, 68-69
Brad Lind 1970-71

Ed Schweitzer ....... 1972-73,73-74,74-75, 75-76

Tom Schmalzried . 1976-77, 77-78, 78-79, 79-80

John Revelli ........... 1980-81, 81-82, 82-83, 83-84
Greg Butler ........... 1984-85, 85-86, 86-87, 87-88
Kenny Ammann ..........cccoveevveenns 1989-90, 90-91
Todd Manley ........ 1991-92, 92-93, 93-94, 94-95
Mark Seaton ........ 1995-96, 96-97, 97-98, 98-99
Fred Washington .............. 2003-04, 04-05, 05-06
45

Dick Haga .....

.. 1956-57 (red), 57-58, 58-59
... 1961-62, 62-63, 63-64
.. 1964-65, 65-66

Hollis Moore
Jack Gilbert ...

Don Griffin ... .. 1966-67, 66-68
Mike Michel ..... 1968 69 69-70, 70-71
Steve Shupe ... . 1971-72,72-73
Mike SIMONS ..ovvvvveevvreriiriisnrieesissnseens 1973-74
Mark Fitzner ......... 1974-75,75-76,76-77,77-78
Hans Wichary ....... 1980-81, 81-82, 82-83, 83-84
Derek Bruton ........ 1986-87, 87-88, 88-89, 89-90
Bart Lammersen .. 1991-92,92-93, 93-94, 94-95
Mark Madsen .. 1996-97, 97-98, 98-99, 99-2000
50

Lee Leonard 1956-57 (white)
Lang Meyer ... 1987-88, 89-90, 90-91
Mike Mathiesen .... 1996-97
51

Lee Leonard 1956-57 (red)
Jerry Thuesen ... 1957-58, 58-59, 59-60
Bill Elfving 1960-61
52

Nick Vojvodich .........

Phil Joujon-Roche
Bob Sommers ...

Craig Cordes .........

Ralph Morgan ...........ccccoeeervvvveeens 1966-67, 67-68
Fred Green 1968-69
Larry ROSenzweig .........cccccco 1969-70, 70-71
Jack Loomis 1971-72
Jeff Ryan ........ooe.. 1977-78, 78-79, 79-80, 80-81
Matt Haryasz ........ 2002-03, 03-04, 04-05, 05-06
53

Nick Vojvodich ......coecerrrreennnnne 1956-57 (red)
Jim Weersing 1957-58
Dick Weaver .. 1962-63, 64-65
Bill Farley 1965-66
Ed Martin .....ccccoooevvveverrcensrnnnn. 1966-67, 67-68
Rich Kelley ... 1972-73,73-74, 74-75

Grady Johnson 1983-84, 84-85
54

Clint Waring ............cooveeeceeveveenns 1956-57 (white)
Neal Brockmeyer .........ccccuennerevveeeees 1957-58
Rich Hosley

John Windsor .......

John Murray .........

Craig Cordes ......... 1963- 64 64-65
Rich Baker ........ 1963-64, 65-66, 66-67
Steve Kuchenbecker . 1967-68, 68-69, 69-70
Bob Buell .. 1970-71,71-72
Dale Peters 1974-75
Jeft McHugh .....ovccrrvcee 1975-76,76-77,77-78

David Nussbaum .. 1979-80, 80-81, 81-82, 82-83

Stuart Thomas ...... .. 1986-87, 87-88
55

Clint Waring .........ccc...ccemeecrvvennes 1956-57 (red)
Mason Byles 1957-58
Tom Nordland ..........ccoeveeervrerrirnrrrenreens 1958-59
Tom Dose ... 1961-62, 62-63, 63-64
Brock GOWdy .......oueevveemccrriennes 1964-65, 65-66
Tim Patterson ....... 1972-73,73-74, 74-75,75-76
Scott Howard ... . 1978-79
Eric Reveno .. -87, 88-89
Jim Morgan .......... 1990~ 91 91-92,92-93, 93-94
Tim Young ... 1994-95,95-96, 96-97, 97-98, 98-99

Peter Prowitt ......... .. 2004-05, 05-06

Seven players have won uniform
#30 since the 1952-53 season.
The list includes Darren Allaway
(1992-96).

Todd Lichti, Stanford s all-time
leading scorer, is one of 11 players
since 1956 to wear uniform #42.

Since 1951-52, only nine players
have worn #32, including Ryan
Mendez (1996-01).
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Chris Hernandez

The Hank Luisetti
Most Valuable Player

1986-87 — Todd Lichti
1987-88 — Todd Lichti
1988-89 — Todd Lichti
1989-90 — Adam Keefe
1990-91 — Adam Keefe
1991-92 — Adam Keefe
1992-93 — Marcus Lollie
1993-94 — Brent Williams
1994-95 — Brevin Knight
1995-96 — Brevin Knight
1996-97 — Brevin Knight
1997-98 — Arthur Lee
1998-99 — Arthur Lee
1999-00 — Mark Madsen
2000-01 - Jason Collins, Casey Jacobsen
2001-02 — Curtis Borchardt,
Casey Jacobsen
2002-03 — Julius Barnes
2003-04 — Josh Childress
2004-05 — Chris Hernandez
2005-06 — Chris Hernandez

Howie Dallmar
Coaches Award

1986-87 — Novian Whitsitt
1987-88 — Howard Wright
1988-89 — Terry Taylor
1989-90 — Jason Weaver,
Kenny Ammann
1990-91 — Derek Bruton
1991-92 — Peter Dukes
1992-93 — Peter Dukes
1993-94 - Jim Morgan
1994-95 — Bart Lammersen,
Andy Poppink
1995-96 — Rich Jackson
1996-97 — Kamba Tshionyi
1997-98 — Kamba Tshionyi
1998-99 — Mark Seaton, Tim Young
1999-00 — Mark Madsen
2000-01 - Jarron Collins,
Michael McDonald
2001-02 — Nick Robinson
2002-03 — Josh Childress
2003-04 — Justin Davis, Nick Robinson
2004-05 — Nick Robinson
2005-06 — Chris Hernandez

82 2006-2007 Stanford Basketball

Dan Grunfeld 7

Most Inspirational Player

Peter Prowitt

Best Defensive Player

Taj Finger

Team Captain

1986-87 — Eric Reveno
1987-88 — Todd Lichti
1988-89 — Eric Reveno
1989-90 — Andrew Vlahov
1990-91 — Marcus Lollie
1991-92 — Marcus Lollie
1992-93 — Marcus Lollie
1993-94 — David Harbour
1994-95 — David Harbour
1995-96 — Rich Jackson
1996-97 — Rich Jackson
1997-98 — Mark Madsen
1998-99 — Mark Madsen
1999-00 — David Moseley
2000-01 — Ryan Mendez
2001-02 — Tony Giovacchini
2002-03 — Olatunde Sobomehin
2003-04 — Matt Lottich
2004-05 — Rob Little
2005-06 — Chris Hernandez

Most Improved Player

1986-87 — Eric Reveno
1987-88 — Greg Butler
1988-89 — Scott Meinert
1989-90 — Deshon Wingate
1990-91 — John Patrick
1991-92 — Paul Garrett
1992-93 — Dion Cross
1993-94 — Rich Jackson
1994-95 — Tim Young
1995-96 — Mark Seaton
1996-97 — Mark Madsen

1997-98 — David Moseley, Ryan Mendez

1998-99 — Jarron Collins
1999-00 — Tony Giovacchini
2000-01 — Julius Barnes
2001-02 — Julius Barnes

2002-03 — Justin Davis, Matt Lottich

2003-04 — Matt Haryasz
2004-05 — Dan Grunfeld
2005-06 — Peter Prowitt

1986-87 — Howard Wright
1987-88 — Bryan McSweeney
1988-89 — Andrew Vlahov
1989-90 — Andrew Vlahov
1990-91 — Andrew Vlahov
1991-92 — Marcus Lollie
1992-93 — Marcus Lollie
1993-94 — Brevin Knight,

Andy Poppink
1994-95 — Darren Allaway
1995-96 — Darren Allaway
1996-97 — Brevin Knight
1997-98 — Arthur Lee,

Kris Weems
1998-99 — Kris Weems
1999-00 — Jason Collins
2000-01 — Jason Collins
2001-02 — Curtis Borchardt
2002-03 — Nick Robinson
2003-04 — Chris Hernandez,

Nick Robinson
2004-05 — Nick Robinson
2005-06 — Taj Finger

1986-87 — Eric Reveno, Damon Whitsitt
1987-88 — Terry Taylor, Todd Lichti
1988-89 — Todd Lichti, Eric Reveno
1989-90 — Andrew Vlahov
1990-91 — Andrew Vlahov,
Derek Bruton
1991-92 — Adam Keefe, Marcus Lollie
1992-93 — Jason Weaver, Marcus Lollie
1993-94 — Brent Williams, Jim Morgan
1994-95 — Bart Lammersen,
Andy Poppink
1995-96 — Andy Poppink,
Darren Allaway
1996-97 — Brevin Knight, Rich Jackson
1997-98 — Peter Sauer, Kamba Tshionyi
1998-99 — Peter Sauer, Kris Weems
1999-00 — Mark Madsen, David Moseley
2000-01 - Jason Collins, Ryan Mendez
2001-02 — Tony Giovacchini,
Casey Jacobsen
2002-03 — Julius Barnes, Justin Davis,
Joe Kirchofer
2003-04 — Joe Kirchofer, Matt Lottich,
Nick Robinson
2004-05 — Chris Hernandez,
Nick Robinson
2005-06 — Chris Hernandez,
Dan Grunfeld

Roy Young Toughness Award

1998-99 — Mark Madsen
1999-00 — Mark Madsen,
David Moseley
2000-01 — Jason Collins
2001-02 — Chris Hernandez
2002-03 — Matt Lottich
2003-04 — Chris Hernandez
2004-05 — Dan Grunfeld
2005-06 — Dan Grunfeld
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Stanford Career Basketball Statistics (1950-present)
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Name Years Gp-Gs Fg-Fga Pct 3P-3Pa Pct Ft-Fta Pct Reb/Avg Pts Avg Ast Blk Stl Min
(— indicates stats not available)
Y.Abdul-Rahman 1982-83 1-0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0/0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1
Darren Allaway 1992-96 111-67 215-427 .504 0-0 .000 171-265 .645 492/4.4 601 5.4 35 44 53 2,454
Kenny Ammann 1989-91 63-63 228-487 468 105-245 429 90-112 .801 108/1.7 651 10.3 137 1 37 1,535
Greg Andrews 1966-67 2-gp 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0/0.0 0 0.0 - - - -
John Arrillaga 1957-60 73-gp 350-875 400 0-0 .000 194-275 705 345/4.7 894 12.2 - - - -
Justin Armour 1992-93 5-0 1-4 250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4/0.8 3 0.6 2 0 1 15
Melvin Arterberry 1972-85 71-21 209-473 442 0-0 .000 76-152 .500 304/4.3 494 7.0 81 — - -
Chris Babbs 1961-64 12-gp 3-14 214 0-0 .000 6-13 462 6/0.5 12 1.0 - - - -
Rich Baker 1965-67 71-gp 171-327 523 0-0 .000 78-128 .609 337/4.7 408 5.7 - - - -
Doug Barnes 1977-80 62-13 70-169 414 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 34/0.5 154 25 26 0 10 547
Julius Barnes 1999-03 119-57 347-890 .390 153-456 336 206-262 .786 226/1.9 1,053 8.8 283 13 72 2,637
Bill Barber 1967-70 44-gp 59-157 376 0-0 .000 22-37 595 102/2.3 140 32 - - - -
Chuck Bauer 1969-70 2-gp 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1/0.5 0 0.0 - - - -
Carlos Bea 1953-56 53-gp 32-93 344 0-0 .000 34-49 694 102/2.0 98 1.8 - - - -
Bob Bedell 1963-66 71-gp 422-971 435 0-0 .000 211-308 .685 566/8.0 1,055 14.9 - - - -
Kimberly Belton 1976-80  107-104 628-1097 572 0-0 .000 359-619 .580 955/8.9 1,615 15.1 215 86 84 3,512
Dave Bennion 1994-98 9-0 1-11 .090 0-1 .000 0-4 .000 2/0.2 2 0.2 0 0 0 15
Tyler Besecker 2000-03 20-0 5-14 357 2-6 333 5-6 .833 10/0.5 17 0.9 3 0 0 45
Ben Bluitt 1973-76 34-gp 37-84 440 0-0 .000 10-17 .588 23/0.7 84 25 3 - - -
Brian Booker 1987-88 5-0 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3/0.6 6 1.2 2 1 1 15
Bill Bond 1954-57 73-gp 370-969 382 0-0 .000 273-389 702 288/3.9 1,013 13.9 - - - -
Chris Bonang 1985-86 3-0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1/0.3 0 0.0 2 0 0 8
Curtis Borchardt 1999-02 66-29 233-436 534 15-40 375 190-275 691 478/7.2 671 10.2 82 146 27 1,426
Jonathan Boulware ~ 1984-85 5-0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1/0.2 2 0.4 2 0 1 7
Tony Bower 1982-83 1-0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1/1.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3
Bub Bowling 1958-61 59-gp 122-352 .347 0-0 .000 133-201 .662 125/2.1 377 6.4 - - - -
Mark Bradford 2003-05 11-0 39 333 1-3 333 1-1 1.000 2/0.2 8 0.7 1 1 1 26
Mike Bratz 1974-77 80-59 392-840 467 0-0 .000 199-255 .780 208/2.6 983 12.3 289 2 59 943
Jim Brigham 1965-66 4-gp 1-3 333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2/0.5 2 0.5 - - — -
Neal Brockmeyer 1957-60 71-gp 95-248 .383 0-0 .000 74-123 .602 256/3.6 264 3.7 - - - -
Barry Brown 1953-56 72-gp 244-588 415 0-0 .000 155-255 592 521/7.2 639 8.9 - - - -
Steve Brown 1981-86 93-56 303-606 .500 0-0 .000 197-249 791 223/2.4 813 8.7 153 4 106 2,380
Wendell Brown 1984-85 7-0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0/0.0 0 0.0 1 0 1 15
Derek Bruton 1986-90 100-16 107-205 522 0-0 .000 80-144 .556 195/2.0 294 29 19 28 11 998
Jim Bryan 1961-62 19-gp 9-25 .360 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 14/0.6 20 1.1 - - - -
Bob Buell 1970-73 66-gp 188-405 464 0-0 .000 130-179 726 336/5.1 506 7.7 - - - -
Chris Burford 1957-60 43-gp 48-165 291 0-0 .000 36-50 720 86/2.0 132 3.1 - - - -
Greg Butler 1984-88 117-74 423-841 .503 2-4 .500 190-271 701 486/4.2 1,038 89 84 43 30 2,563
Johannes Burge 1996-98 8-0 3-8 375 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 5/0.6 7 0.9 1 0 0 19
Mason Byles 1958-60 8-gp 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4/0.5 2 0.3 - - - -
Gary Cain 1970-72 35-gp 15-38 395 0-0 .000 29-46 .630 23/0.7 59 1.7 - - - -
Don Carlson 1951-53 29-gp 66-176 375 0-0 .000 39-95 411 - 171 59 - - - -
Jay Carter 1974-78 95-48 283-599 A72 0-0 .000 124-175 .709 395/4.2 690 7.3 180 8 28 1,143
Kent Carter 1957-58 5-gp 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 5-5 1.000 5/1.0 5 1.0 - - - -
Josh Childress 2001-04 86-57 386-881 438 104-310 335 185-245 755 583/6.8 1,061 123 155 95 77 2,458
Gunnar Christiansen  1953-54 10-gp 3-7 429 0-0 .000 4-10 4000 7/0.7 10 1.0 - - - -
Nels Christiansen 1959-61 2-gp 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2/1.0 5 25 - - - -
Don Clemetson 1960-63 75-gp 267-708 377 0-0 .000 159-241 .660 227/3.0 693 9.2 - - - -
Doug Clemetson 1960-62 42-gp 45-126 .357 0-0 .000 19-36 528 71/1.70 109 2.6 - - - -
Bill Closs 1966-69 38-gp 22-58 .379 0-0 .000 10-16 625 36/0.9 54 14 - - - -
Jarron Collins 1997-01 129-65 370-711 .520 4-16 250 337-504 .669 706/5.5 1,081 8.4 137 68 73 2,789
Jason Collins 1997-01 73-45 262-431 .608 12-27 444 249-348 716 484/6.6 785 10.8 73 89 34 1,606
Craig Cordes 1962-65 63-gp 65-179 .363 0-0 .000 71-99 717 222/3.5 201 32 - - - -
Steve Crandell 1977-81 36-0 15-38 .395 0-0 .000 25-35 714 38/1.1 55 1.5 3 0 3 161
Tom Crawford 1956-59 26-gp 4-22 182 0-0 .00 1-2 .500 14/0.5 9 0.3 - - - -
Dion Cross 1992-96 115-97 538-1234 436 241-551 437 318-379 .839 172/1.5 1,635 14.2 144 15 66 3,220
Oliver Cunningham  1986-88 39-0 12-30 400 0-0 .000 26-49 531 35/0.9 50 14 25 1 4 229
Justin Davis 2000-04 103-60 292-522 .559 0-0 .000 171-318 .538 555/5.4 755 7.3 109 41 78 1,877
Archie Dean 1972-74 18-gp 9-34 265 0-0 .000 2-14 143 10/0.6 20 1.1 - - - -
Bob Dean 1956-57 1-gp 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1/1.0 0 0.0 - - - -
Don DeLong 1951-54 69-gp 145-417 .348 0-0 .000 81-126 .643 - 371 5.4 - - - -
Dick Dohrmann 1974-78 31-0 14-26 .538 0-0 .000 5-13 .385 43/1.4 33 1.1 10 3 - 158
Tom Dose 1961-64 75-gp 548-1158 A73 0-0 .000 345-453 762 755/10.1 1,441 19.2 - - - -
Dave Druliner 1966-69 47-gp 21-69 .304 0-0 .000 10-15 667 37/0.8 52 1.1 - - - -
Peter Dukes 1989-93 103-48 221-552 400 132-344 .383 60-91 .659 180/1.7 634 6.2 142 5 45 1,941
Dave Dunn 1954-57 10-gp 2-10 200 0-0 .000 2-8 250 6/0.7 6 0.7 - - - -
Beppo Dyer 1954-57 30-gp 11-31 .355 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 11/0.4 28 0.9 - - - -
Ace Edwards 1976-77 4-0 1-6 167 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7/1.8 2 0.5 4 0 0 16
Bill Elfving 1960-62 25-gp 8-31 258 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 17/0.7 20 0.8 - - - -
Dave Epperson 1951-54 67-gp 101-291 .347 0-0 .000 70-117 .598 - 272 4.1 - - - -
Bill Farley 1963-66 24-gp 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 23/0.9 28 1.2 - - - -
Fritz Fenster 1950-52 25-gp 5-28 179 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 - 15 0.6 - - - -
Taj Finger 2004- 29-0 15-44 341 0-2 .000 11-15 733 42/1.4 41 14 10 4 5 266
Andy Fischer 1982-86 115-69 247-490 .504 0-0 .000 168-226 743 294/2.6 662 5.8 138 1 77 2,198
Mark Fitzner 1974-78 52-2 77-170 453 0-0 .000 9-15 .600 75/1.4 163 3.1 21 0 11 344
Bill Flanders 1953-56 50-gp 48-147 327 0-0 .000 55-97 .567 87/1.7 151 3.0 - - - -
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Name

Darrell Fregla
Fred Green

John Fontius
Craig Foreman
Dave Frost

Bob Garner
Paul Garrett
Alex Gelbard
Mark Gilberg
Jack Gilbert

Paul Giovacchini
Tony Giovacchini
Max Goldstein
Brock Gowdy
Warren Gravely
Thomas Green
Don Griffin
Dick Gritschke
Dan Grunfeld
Jason Haas

Dick Haga

Bill Halligan
David Harbour
Art Harris
Frank Harris
Larry Harris
Matt Haryasz
Howard Hassen
John Henderson
John Hendry
Chris Hernandez
Kenny Hicks
Kent Hinckley
Rich Hosley
Scott Howard
Charles Hunt
Skip Hutchinson
Carl Isaacs
Casey Jacobsen
Jay Jackson

Rich Jackson
Grady Johnson
James Johnson
Neil Johnson
Paul Johnson
Teyo Johnson
Keith Jones
Phillip Joujon-Roche
Andy Jurian
Adam Keefe
Rich Kelley

Phil Kelly

Joe Kirchofer
Earl Koberlein
Ray Kosanke
Brevin Knight
Steve Kuchenbecker
Peter Lallas

Bart Lammersen
Russ Lawler
Mike Ledgerwood
Arthur Lee
Roger Lemons
Eric Leohwing
Lionel Leonard
Keith Level
Ricky Lewis
Todd Lichti
Brad Lind

Paul Lindfors
Phil Link

Rob Little

Kyle Logan
Marcus Lollie
Jack Loomis
Matt Lottich
Gary Loveridge
Hank Luisetti

Years
1970-72
1968-71
1960-62
1981-83
1971-74
1962-63
1989-92
1997-00
1972-75
1963-66
1975-79
1998-02
1971-72
1964-66
1991-95
1951-53
1966-69
1962-63
2002-06
2002-06
1956-59
1966-69
1991-96
1965-68
1993-94
1979-80
2002-06
1965-67
1955-56
1958-61
2001-06
1989-93
1962-65
1960-61
1978-79
1981-85
1963-66
1954-57
1999-02
1955-56
1993-97
1983-85
1952-55
1982-86
1950-53
2000-02
1980-84
1957-59
1970-71
1988-92
1972-75
1959-62
1999-04
1982-86
1963-66
1993-97
1966-70
1977-81
1991-95
1952-55
1959-62
1995-99
1980-82
1963-64
1956-57
1976-77
1982-84
1985-89
1970-72
1961-62
1956-57
2001-05
1999-02
1989-93
1971-72
2000-04
1962-65
1935-38

= O

Fg-Fga
56-159
114-262
7-16
1-1
233-559
6-28
120-253
11-33
129-349
97-194
165-331
89-278
1-1
0-2
7-54
20-61
501-1212
1-1
330-762
59-193
265-581
81-184
241-603
506-1148
6-9
13-28
409-861
99-231
3-9
184-567
354-824
135-366
287-667
16-55
1-3
43-107
8-33
62-148
547-1163
0-2
63-162
8-16
13-29
16-34
71-179
89-192
559-1077
1-4
1-3
829-1395
526-1059
87-229
113-205
254-497
264-610
515-1239
78-180
41-114
111-230
368-978
59-185
358-866
100-224
0-2
19-51
3-3
15-38
820-1525
14-29
0-1
0-0
400-727
14-36
256-620
2-16
307-776
61-178

84 2006-2007 Stanford Basketball

Pct
352
435
438
1.000
417
214
A74
333
.370
.500
498
.320
1.000
.000
130
328
413
1.000
433
.306
456
440
400
441
667
464
475
429
333
325
430
.369
430
291
333
402
242
419
470
.000
.389
.500

471
397
464
519
250
333
.594
497
.380
551
511
433
416
433
.360
483
.376
319
413
446
.000
373
1.000
.395
538
483
.000
.000
.550
.389
413
125
.396
343

5 T A

3P-3Pa
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-2
39
0-0

0-0
48-164

0-0
0-28
0-0
0-0
0-0
72-219
16-54
0-0
0-0
60-193
0-0
0-1

8-28
0-0
0-0

198-459
27-120

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
222-520

23-71
0-0

0-0
0-0
23-58
0-0
0-0
0-0
7-15
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
93-277
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
148-365

0-0
0-0

0-0
90-193

0-0
0-0
0-2

73-176
0-0
169-465
0-0
0-0

N

Pct

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
333
.000
.000
.000
293
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
329
296
.000
.000
311
.000
.000
.000
267
.000
.000
.000
431
219
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
427
.000
324
.000
.000
.000
.000
397
.000
.000
.000
467
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.336
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
405
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
466
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
415
.000
.363
.000
.000

150-281
9-18
183-241
4-6
108-139
51-87

Pct
810
683
.800
.000
774
1.000
.590
.300
767
702
.663
709
1.000
.000
423
.565
650
.000
772
879
696
638
647
695
333
.000
736
.705
.000
677
859
697
774
391
.800
778
333
686
771
.500
538
632
.356
464
.600
.620
768
.000
667
.736
789
712
.740
715
716
798
690
.800
.590
630
547
.867
673
.000
.655
.500
167
851
.500
.000
.000
534
.500
759
667
777
.586

Reb/Avg
52/1.5
190/2.8

6/0.4
0/0.0
225/4.0
21/1.5
247/3.3
10/0.3
119/1.6
150/3.0
102/1.1
160/1.4
1/1.0
0/0.0
34/0.5

382/4.9
0/0.0
343/2.9
101/0.7
549/7.2
128/1.8
281/2.6
531/6.9
3/1.0
9/0.6
705/5.8
184/3.7
6/1.2
366/5.0
228/1.8
128/1.2
2063.1
53/2.7
9/0.8
54/0.9
6/0.3
135/3.4
364/3.8
1/0.5
156/1.8
30/1.0
37/1.2
43/1.0

160/3.0
212/2.3
1/0.2
2/1.0
1,119/9.0
944/12.4
235/3.2
256/2.2
430/4.1
482/7.7
438/3.8
187/2.8
27/0.5
291/3.1
654/8.6
207/3.5
234/1.9
103/2.2
1/0.3
59/2.5
1/0.2
20/0.8
697/5.6
29/1.9
0/0.0
1/1.0
617/4.9
15/0.6
298/2.6
14/1.2
241/2.1
89/2.2

1,714

1,229
266

76
31
2,336
35
950
768
891

173
1,291

Ast

o |

58
83
220
209

151
153

138

396

205

131

382
43

19
304

71
474

239

W o | o

—
(=]

—
o

I oo |

—
Tl wil o wo |l N

128

121
15

10
156

54
108

64

2,654

3,367
1,264

25
377
3,020
869
144
211
692
2,660
3,838
1,067
2,342
3,703
379
1,407

3,016
879

11
287
4,107

2,508
114
2,929

2,288
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Stanford Basketball Career Statistics (1950-present)

o 7 S T A N

Name Years Gp-Gs Fg-Fga Pct 3P-3Pa Pct Ft-Fta Pct Reb/Avg Pts Avg Ast Blk Stl Min
Mark Madsen 1996-00  108-77 428-729 587 0-2 .000 320-537 596 857/7.9 1,176 109 69 64 47 2,713
John Mancasola 1975-76 3-0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0/0.0 0 0.0 - - - -
Todd Manley 1991-95 71-9 59-114 518 2-3 .667 53-86 616 137/19 173 24 15 16 24 527
Mike Mann 1971-74 56-gp 228-545 418 0-0 .000 95-156 .609 359/6.4 551 9.8 - - - -
Ed Martin 1966-70  56-gp 50-134 373 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 50/0.9 112 2.0 - - -
Doug Marty 1978-82 103-67 258-620 416 0-0 .000 126-158 797 173/1.7 642 6.2 243 0 53 2,810
Bud Mathiesen 1960-61 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0/0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Mike Mathiesen 1996-97 6-0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2/0.3 0 0.0 0 0 0 14
Darin Maurer 1980-83 24-0 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 9-14 630 6/0.3 21 0.9 0 0 0 9%
Michael McDonald ~ 1997-01  116-65 178-444 401 94-231 407 74-101 733 234/2.0 524 45 393 8 81 2,180
Mal McElwain 1966-69 77-gp 352-813 433 0-0 .000 138-199 693 487/6.3 842 109 - - -
Bob McGrath 1954-55 1-gp 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0/0.0 0 0.0 - - - -
Jeff McHugh 1975-78 78-40 272-574 474 0-0 .000 107-152 704 346/4.4 650 8.3 100 2 34 1,414
Lionel McPherson ~ 1986-87 2-0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0/0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3
Bryan McSweeney ~ 1985-89  112-36 170-391 435 0-21 .000 104-161 .646 259/2.3 444 40 154 22 36 1,627
Scott Meinert 1984-89 112-6 166-355 468 31-79 392 87-116 .750 129/1.2 450 4.0 188 3 48 1,469
Ryan Mendez 1996-01 127-47 334-732 456 178-424 420 186-214 .869 391/3.1 1,032 8.1 175 8 51 2,400
Bruce Menser 1971-72 8-gp 4-10 400 0-0 .000 2-3 667 5/0.6 10 1.3 - - - -
Lang Meyer 1987-91 46-0 22-56 393 0-0 .000 9-19 474 60/1.3 53 12 2 3 4 266
Mike Michel 1968-71 71-gp 279-664 420 0-0 .000 65-105 619 424/6.0 623 8.8 - - - -
Jim Montague 1972-74 34-gp 36-89 404 0-0 .000 27-37 730 34/1.0 9 29 - - - -
Chuck Moore 1967-71 68-gp 203-556 365 0-0 .000 105-161 652 354/5.2 511 75 - - - -
Evan Moore 2003-05 14-0 7-20 .350 0-3 .000 1-5 200 11/0.8 15 1.1 0 0 3 42
Hollis Moore 1962-64  76-gp 210-549 383 0-0 .000 112-172 651 339/4.5 532 7.0 - - - -
David Morales 1986-87 3-0 1-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1/0.3 2 0.7 0 1 0 9
Darryl Morgan 1976-80 82-21 73-156 468 0-0 .000 70-110 636 80/0.9 216 2.6 148 2 57 1,058
Jim Morgan 1990-94 89-59 143-329 435 0-1 .000 116-220 527 309/3.5 402 4.5 34 51 18 1,707
Sam Morley 1952-53 7-gp 9-36 391 0-0 .000 5-7 714 12/1.7 23 3.3 - - - -
Ralph Morgan 1966-68 8-gp 2-5 400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3/0.4 4 0.5 - - - -
Mike Morris 1989-92 11-0 6-14 429 1-2 .500 4-5 .800 710.6 17 L5 3 0 2 27
Tim Morris 2004- 12-1 34-78 436 4-17 235 17-18 944 21/1.8 89 7.4 8 4 8 235
David Moseley 1996-00 127-31 311-764 .407 169-432 391 159-200 793 325/2.6 950 7.5 157 36 78 2,217
John Murray 1962-63 10-gp 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 333 6/0.6 7 0.7 - - - -
Paul Neumann 1956-59 73-gp 321-753 426 0-0 .000 355-438 811 340/4.7 997 13.7 - - - -
Bob Nicholson 1969-72  43-gp 59-121 488 0-0 .000 44-59 746 42/0.9 158 3.7 - - - -
Tom Nisbet 1964-67 14-gp 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 9-13 .692 8/0.6 17 12 - - - -
David Nussbaum 1979-83 60-3 29-75 387 0-0 .000 40-60 667 92/1.5 98 1.6 7 26 5 436
Tom Nordland 1958-61 22-gp 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 4-11 364 13/0.6 18 0.8 - - - -
Bob Ogorek 1952-53 10-gp 6-13 462 0-0 .000 7-7 1.000 3/0.3 19 1.9 - - - -
Frank Olrich 1-62-63 2-gp 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1/0.5 0 0.0 - - - -
Dennis O'Neill 1968-71 68-gp 293-625 469 0-0 .000 196-277 708 164/2.8 782 115 - - - -
Greg Osborn 1967-70  38-gp 31-71 437 0-0 .000 16-35 457 32/0.8 76 2.0 - - - -
Bill Palmer 1967-70  58-gp 189-416 454 0-0 .000 109-219 498 505/8.7 487 8.4 - - - -
John Patrick 1987-91 92-63 180-455 .396 103-244 422 133-167 796 167/1.8 596 6.5 255 6 56 1,902
Andy Paterson 1975-76 1-0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0/0.0 0 0.0 - - - -
Tim Patterson 1972-76  100-27 335-674 497 0-0 .000 108-155 697 433/4.3 778 78 81 - - -
Bobby Patton 1991-93 41-0 19-59 322 14-43 326 27-35 771 28/0.7 79 1.9 36 0 11 261
David Patzwald 1982-85 8-0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1/0.1 0 0.0 1 0 1 11
John Paye 1983-86 88-33 125-303 413 0-0 .000 100-156 .641 169/1.9 350 4.0 142 1 89 1,582
Fred Pegelow 1959-62  24-gp 9-25 .360 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 4/0.2 24 1.0 - - - -
Wolfe Perry 1975-79 108-gp 519-1158 448 0-0 .000 249-349 713 338/3.1 1,287 11.9 258 13 110 2,572
Dale Peters 1974-75 8-0 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 6/0.8 14 1.8 - - - -
Gary Petersmeyer 1965-68 76-gp 236-539 438 0-0 .000 179-241 743 196/2.6 651 8.6 - - - -
Tom Pfister 1969-70 4-gp 1-3 333 0-0 .000 22 1.000 2/0.1 4 1.0 - - - -
John Pflueger 1956-58  44-gp 59-168 351 0-0 .000 33-51 .647 69/1.6 151 34 - - - -
Mark Pitchford 1977-78 27-10 80-186 430 0-0 .000 32-43 744 59/2.3 192 7.1 55 2 26 464
John Platz 1982-84 5-0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0/0.0 2 0.4 0 0 0 6
Andy Poppink 1991-96  117-86 393-859 458 25-76 329 318-432 736 665/5.7 1,129 9.6 194 24 98 2915
Mike Preisler 1962-66  32-gp 30-82 .366 0-0 .000 22-31 710 24/0.8 82 2.6 - - - -
Peter Prowitt 2004- 21-0 8-26 .308 0-0 .000 18-24 750 27/1.3 34 1.6 3 13 3 170
Clayton Raaka 1962-65  72-gp 206-504 409 0-0 .000 126-164 768 671/8.5 524 7.3 - - - -
Keith Ramee 1982-86 117-99 140-342 409 0-0 .000 302-402 751 249/2.1 582 5.0 490 9 156 3,012
Jim Ramstead 1950-52 - - - 0-0 .000 - - - 992 - - - - -
Nick Ravn 1991-93 33-0 33-89 371 22-56 393 9-15 .600 55/1.7 97 29 16 4 6 272
John Revelli 1980-84  100-98 530-897 591 0-0 .000 532-726 733 798/8.0 1,592 159 126 28 60 3,004
Eric Reveno 1984-89 116-47 269-555 485 0-0 .000 168-272 618 450/3.9 706 6.1 82 61 93 2,179
Nick Robinson 2001-05  110-67 242-585 414 32-118 271 104-153 .680 414/3.8 620 5.6 185 18 107 2,662
Johnny Rogers 1981-83 55-34 251-441 .569 0-0 .000 127-155 819 240/4.4 629 114 38 38 21 1,437
Jerry Rose 1957-59  46-gp 36-103 .350 0-0 .000 13-21 619 34/0.7 85 1.8 - - - -
Larry Rosenzweig 1969-71 19-gp 46-121 .380 0-0 .000 29-59 492 142/7.4 121 6.4 - - - -
Pat Rusco 1970-73 59-gp 92-222 414 0-0 .000 50-64 781 73/1.2 234 4.0 - - - -
Scott Russell 1975-76 3-0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3/1.0 0 0.0 - - - -
Jeff Ryan 1977-81  102-22 167-339 493 0-0 .000 45-76 .592 200/1.9 379 3.7 68 10 27 1,518
Peter Sauer 1995-99  124-96 366-825 444 87-247 352 162-225 720 524/4.2 981 79 179 13 48 2,610
George Schader 1975-78 52-33 226-554 408 0-0 .000 105-154 682 302/5.8 557 10.7 110 6 13 546
Tom Schmalzried 1976-80 89-37 181-423 428 0-0 .000 78-111 703 307/3.4 440 49 63 31 35 1,371
Charles Schwager 1983-87 11-0 2-5 400 0-1 .000 2-6 333 6/0.5 6 0.5 4 1 1 33
Leo Schwaiger 1953-54  43-gp 57-125 456 0-0 .000 58-94 617 95/2.2 172 4.0 - - - -
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Name

Howie Schwartz
Ed Schweitzer
Mark Seaton
George Selleck
Kent Seymour
David Shaw
Lew Shupe
Steve Shupe
Al Simila
Mike Simons
Terry Smith

Years
1952-53
1973-76
1995-99
1953-56
1981-85
1993-94
1961-64
1971-73
1959-62
1973-76
1979-81

Olatunde Sobomehin  2002-03

Bob Sommers
Bill Stephenson
Pat Stevens

John Stahler
John Stratton
Darrell Sutherland
Oleg Suzdaleft
Mark Sylvain

Al Talboy

Terry Taylor
Claude Terry
Mark Thompson
Rich Thompson
Jerry Thuesen
Stuart Thomas
Mike Tipton
Ron Tomsic
Scott Trobbe
Kamba Tshionyi
Ed Tucker

Bill Turner

Pete Van Elswyk
Gary Van Galder
Andrew Vlahov
Nick Vojvodich
Doug Wall

Hap Wagner
Ron Wagner

Jim Walsh
Orlando Ward
Clint Waring
Doug Warren
Fred Washington
Jeff Washington
Joe Watson
Carlton Weatherby
Dick Weaver
Jason Weaver
Kris Weems

Jim Weersing
Brian Welch

Karl Wente
James Westphal
Bob Whelan
Damon Whitsitt
Novian Whitsitt
Hans Wichary
Brent Williams
John Williams
John Windsor
Ben Winkes
Deshon Wingate
Rich Wohlstadter
Howard Wright
Keith Wustrack
George Yardley
Rod Young

Tim Young
George Zaninovich

1960-63
1946-49
1970-71
1957-60
1970-72
1960-63
1951-54
1985-86
1952-53
1985-89
1969-72
1994-97
1958-59
1957-60
1986-88
1957-59
1951-55
1972-75
1994-98
1950-52
1953-55
1996-98
1955-57
1987-91
1955-57
1983-85
1954-57
1953-56
1950-52
1978-82
1955-57
1956-59
2003-
1979-80
1984-85
2002-
1963-65
1990-92
1995-99
1957-58
1978-82
1995-97
1952-53
1959-60
1986-87
1983-87
1980-84
1990-94
1982-85
1959-62
1987-88
1987-91
1973-75
1985-89
1964-66
1947-50
1962-66
1994-99
1950-53

o

32-9
4-0
62-gp

24-gp
43-gp
41-gp
62-gp
75-gp
2-0
5-gp
119-93
76-gp
18-0
2-gp
55-gp
41-0
41-gp
87-gp
75-26
70-1
50-gp
27-gp
58-13
44-gp
111-81
13-gp
25-0
69-gp
60-gp

61-37
42-gp
6l1-gp
54-9
7-0
1-0
18-0
27-gp
29-0
124-98
l-gp
106-105
14-0
2-gp
1-gp
40
101-46
86-44
118-90
16-0
75-gp
4-0
122-51
15-gp
124-121

8-gp

37-gp
132-125

56-gp

Fg-Fga
0-0
467-885
122-216
353-889
91-218
0-0
57-152
122-284
5-21
49-121
43-103
0-2
53-181
56-143
21-54
56-128
192-545
209-649
0-2
0-5
240-525
599-1270
8-19
0-0
96-232
23-58
26-82
532-1374
162-360
19-63
289-717
17-51
69-150
54-122
296-663
4-14
12-23
65-180
57-141
170-393
38-115
97-246
62-131
0-0
0-0
3-7
14-30
15-45
427-1020
2-3
565-1222
3-11
1-1
0-0
0-1
353-769
225-452
519-1249
16-38
351-917
1-1
290-596
5-15
592-1070
3-12
23-58
559-1111
87-258
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Pct
.000
528
.565
397
417
.000
375
430
238
405
417
.000
293

392
.389
438
352
322
.000
.000
457
472
421
.000
414
397
317
.387
450
.302
.403
333
460
443
446
286
522
361
404

433
.330
.394
473
.000
.000
429
467
333
419
.667
462
273
1.000
.000
.000
459
498
416
421
.383
1.000
487
333
.553
250

397
.503
337

5 T A

3P-3Pa
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0
156-337

7-16

5-17

25-114

2-10

210-509

10-27

39-142
0-0
0-0

1-6
0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

N

Pct

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
463
.000
438
.000
.000
294
.000
.000
.000
241
.000
.000
400
.000
219
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.200
.000
.000
250
.000
.000
.395
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.370
.000
275
.000
.000
.000
.167
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

Ft-Fta
1-1
194-317
82-151
298-415
92-137
0-0
34-43
40-75
3-8
20-26
47-83
0-1
23-58

27-46
16-32
37-62
121-158
185-248
3-4
0-0
198-236
368-497
0-0
0-0
94-106
28-42
34-45
352-470
56-111
23-31
213-283
21-32
57-91
42-67
166-286
2-6
9-13
126-168
60-110
124-203
31-59
45-72
62-94
1-2
0-1
0-0
4-8
20-27
180-230
0-0
292-381
2-4
0-0
0-0
0-0
189-236
136-188
189-323
17-26
175-288
2-2
172-281
1-5
415-659
1-2
10-14
426-555
81-142

Pct
1.000
612
543
718
672
.000
791
533
.375
769
.566
.000
.307

.587
.500
.597
766
746
750
.000
839
.740
.000
.000
887
667
756
749
.505
742
753
.656
.626
.627
.580
333
.692
750
545
611
525
625
659
.500
.000
.000
.500
741
783
.000
771
.500
.000
.000
.000
.801
723
.585
654
.608
1.000
612
.200
630
.500
714
768
.570

Reb/Avg
3/0.8
704/8.8
27224
307/4.2
218/2.7
1/1.0
48/0.9
248/5.0
16/0.9
58/1.2
60/1.9
2/0.5
82/1.3

130/5.4
20/0.5
72/1.8
137/2.2

2/1.0
3/0.6
181/1.5
376/4.9
2/0.1
0/0.0
174/3.2
54/1.3
39/0.9
173/2.3
44/0.6

22/0.8
173/3.0
104/2.4
528/4.8
15/1.2
37/1.5
102/1.5
105/1.8

358/5.9
111/2.6
85/1.4
90/1.7
2/0.3
0/0.0
1/0.1
25/0.9
30/1.0
301/2.4
1/1.0
528/5.0
9/0.6
1/0.5
0/0.0
0/0.0
229/2.3
376/4.4
611/5.2
22/1.4
565/7.5
3/0.8
484/4.0
15/1.0
860/6.9
6/0.9

30/0.8
1,070/8.1

etball Career Statistics (1950-present)
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Pts
1
1,128
326
1,004
278
0
148
284
13
118
141

1,266
877
753

1,599
820

1,544
255
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All-American and two-time All-Pac-
10 selection John Revelli hailed from
Scarsdale, New York.

Stanford has spanned the nation in playing
the country’s top teams. Stanford has played
teams from 41 of the nation’s 50 states.
Cardinal players have come from all parts of
the country and beyond. Here is the list dating
back 27 years to the 1979-80 season.
Arizona

Glendale — Lawrence Hill (2005-)

Page — Matt Haryasz (2002-06)

Phoenix — Keith Jones (1980-84)

Arkansas

Woodson — Dion Cross (1993-96)

California

Anaheim — Roger Lemons (1980-82)

Atherton — John Paye (1983-86)

Atherton — Eric Reveno (1984-89)

Berkeley — Justin Davis (1999-04)

Brea — Evan Moore (2003)

Burlingame — Drew Shiller (2006-)

Camarillo — David Harbour (1992-96)

Concord — Todd Lichti (1985-89)

Corona — Anthony Goods (2005-)

Cypress — Mark Seaton (1995-99)

Dana Point — Bryan McSweeney (1985-89)

Danville — Mark Madsen (1996-00)

Davis — Jeft Washington (1979-80)

Diamond Bar - Oliver Cunningham
(1986-88)

El Cerrito — Daryle Morgan (1976-80)

Elk Grove - Joe Kirchofer (1999-04)

Fountain Valley — Stuart Thomas (1986-88)

Fresno — Chris Hernandez (2001-06)

Fresno — Brook Lopez (2006-)

Fresno — Robin Lopez (2006-)

Gilroy — Derek Bruton (1987-90)

Glendora — Casey Jacobsen (1999-02)

Grass Valley — Doug Wall (1983-85)

Huntington Beach — Kenny Ammann
(1990-91)

Irvine — Adam Keefe (1988-92)

Long Beach — Michael McDonald (1997-01)

Long Beach — Doug Marty (1978-82)

Long Beach — Kent Seymour (1981-85)

Long Beach — Terry Smith (1979-81)

Andy Poppink an honorable mention Pac-10
selection who guided Stanford to three NCAA
berths, is a Tecumseh, Michigan native.

Los Alamitos — Landry Fields (2006-)

Los Altos — Mike Mathiesen (1996-97)
Los Angeles — Mark Bradford (2003-)
Los Angeles — Josh Childress (2001-04)
Los Angeles — Arthur Lee (1995-99)

Los Angeles — Fred Washington (2003-)
Los Angeles — John Williams (1982-85)
North Hollywood — Jarron Collins (1997-01)
North Hollywood — Jason Collins (1997-01)
Oakland — Charles Hunt (1981-85)
Pacific Palisades — Paul Garrett (1990-92)
Palo Alto — Dave Bennion (1995, ’98)
Palo Alto — Mark Thompson (1995-97)
Playa Del Rey — Keith Ramee (1982-86)
Rancho Palos Verdes — Greg Butler (1984-88)
Rowland Heights — Julius Barnes (1999-03)
San Diego — Howard Wright (1985-89)
San Diego — Steve Brown (1981-86)

San Diego — Hans Wichary (1980-84)
San Pedro — Novian Whitsitt (1983-87)
San Jose — Earl Koberlein (1982-86)

San Jose — Ricky Lewis (1982-84)

San Marino — John Platz (1982-84)

San Pedro — Damon Whitsitt (1986-87)
San Pedro — Novian Whitsitt (1983-87)
Santa Ana — Mike Morris (1989-91)
Santa Ana — Orlando Ward (1978-82)
Santa Barbara — Steve Crandell (1977-81)
Santa Cruz — Tim Young (1994-99)
Sherman Oaks — Alex Gelbard (1997-00)
Sherman Oaks — Kenny Hicks (1990-93)
Westminster — Johnny Rogers (1981-83)

Colorado

Aurora — Terry Taylor (1985-89)
Lakewood — Doug Barnes (1977-80)
Pueblo - Jason Weaver (1991-92)

Florida
Ft. Lauderdale — Tom Schmalzried (1976-80)

Georgia

Atlanta — Grady Johnson (1983-85)
Atlanta — Tim Morris (2003-)
Marietta — Jim Morgan (1991-94)
Hawaii

Honolulu — Darin Maurer (1980-83)

Tio-sport star, John Paye, from nearby
Atherton, also quarterbacked the Cardinal
football team.

Idaho

Boise — Brian Welch (1978-82)

Illinois

Chicago — Da’Veed Dildy (2006-)

New Trier — Matt Lottich (2000-04)
Northbrook — Andy Fischer (1982-86)
Northbrook — David Patzwald (1982-85)
Wilmette — Jeff Ryan (1977-81)

Iowa
Spencer — Nick Ravn (1991-93)

Kansas
Kansas City — Larry Harris (1979-80)
Kansas City — Kris Weems (1995-99)

Kentucky

Hopkinsville — Darren Allaway (1993-96)
Louisiana

Metairie — Joseph Watson (1984-85)
Maryland

Hagerstown — Kyle Logan (1998-02)
Michigan

Tecumseh — Andy Poppink (1992-96)
Missouri

Liberty — Nick Robinson (2000-05)
Nevada

Las Vegas — Jonathan Boulware (1984-85)
Las Vegas — Mark Sylvain (1985-86)

New Jersey
East Orange — Brevin Knight (1993-97)

New Mexico
Las Cruces — David Moseley (1996-00)

New York

Bronx — Kimberly Belton (1976-80)
Mt. Kisco — Taj Finger (2004-)
Scarsdale — John Revelli (1980-84)
Ohio

Youngstown — Bobby Patton (1991-93)
Oregon

Boring — Todd Manley (1992-95)
Eugene — Peter Lallas (1977-81)
Eugene — Kamba Tshionyi (1995-98)

2006-2007 Stanford Basketball

Michael McDonald, from Long Beach, is one
of many Stanford players to come from the
Los Angeles area.

Portland — Olatunde Sobomehin (2002-03)
Salem — Scott Meinert (1985-89)

Pennsylvania
Spring Mills — Jason Haas (2002-06)
Pittsburgh — Peter Sauer (1995-99)

Texas

Austin — Deshon Wingate (1988-91)
Burleson — Ryan Mendez (1996-01)
Corpus Christi — Will Paul (2006-)
Dallas — Warren Gravely (1992-95)
Houston — Charles Schwager (1983-87)
Southlake — Kenny Brown (2005-)

The Woodlands — Lang Meyer (1988-91)

Utah

Provo — Rich Jackson (1994-97)

Salt Lake City — Tony Giovacchini (1998-02)
Virginia

Hampton — Robert Little (2001-05)
Arlington — Peter Prowitt (2004-)

Vienna — Bart Lammersen (1992-95)
Vienna — John Patrick (1988-91)

Washington

Bellevue — Tyler Besecker (1999-03)

Bellevue — Craig Foreman (1981-83)

Lynnwood — Teyo Johnson (2000-2002)

Redmond - Curtis Borchardt (1999-02)

Seattle — Peter Dukes (1990-93)

Seattle — Mitch Johnson (2005-)

Seattle — Marcus Lollie (1990-93)

Tacoma — Carlton Weatherby (2002-)

Tacoma — Brent Williams (1991-94)

Wisconsin

Mequon — David Nussbaum (1979-83)

Milwaukee — Neil Johnson (1982-86)

River Hills — Dan Grunfeld (2002-06)

Australia

Perth — Andrew Vlahov (1988-91)

Canada

Hamilton, Ontario — Pete VanElswyk
(1997-98)
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